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« ALASKA SURVEY RESEARCH

M E A S URI NG M I NDSH A R E

Statewide Political Survey

July 2-5, 2022
Sample size: 1,201
MOE: +2.8%

1. Are you registered to vote in the State of Alaska?

e e +
| | REGISTERED TO VOTE? |
| o —— fom +
| | Count | % |
e o —— fom +
|Yes | 1201 | 100.0% |
e o —— fom +

2. How likely are you to vote in the following Alaska elections?

August 16th Primary election:

e e +
[ | LIKELINESS TO VOTE - |
| | PRIMARY ELECTION: |
[ e fom +
| | Count | % |
o e fom +
|Certain | 944 | 78.7% |
|Very likely | 153 | 12.8% |
|About 50-50 | 84 | 7.0% |
|[Not very likely | 15 | 1.2% |
|[Not at all likely | 4 | .3% |
e e fom +



November 8th General election:

o o +
| | LIKELINESS TO VOTE - |
| | GENERAL ELECTION: |
| o —— fom +
| | Count | % |
e o —— fom +
|Certain | 1038 | 86.5% |
|[Very likely | 111 | 9.3% |
|About 50-50 | 49 | 4.1% |
|[Not very likely | 2 | 2% |
o o ——— o ——— +
3. In what year were you born?
o e +
| |  AGE OF RESPONDENT: |
| o —— fom e ——— +
| | Count | % |
o o ——— o ——— +
|18-24 | 68 | 5.7% |
|25-34 | 159 | 13.3% |
|35-44 | 215 | 17.9% |
| 45-54 | 199 | 16.6% |
|55-64 | 264 | 22.0% |
| 65+ | 292 | 24 .4% | Mean = 51 years
e o —— fom +
4. What is the zip code where you live?
o e +
| | ZIP AREAS OF ALASKA: |
| o —— fom e ——— +
| | Count | % |
o o —— fom e ——— +
|Anchorage | 482 | 40.2% |
|MatSu | 214 | 17.8% |
|Kenai Peninsula | 93 | 7.7% |
|Fairbanks | 156 | 13.0% |
|Haines | 2 | 1% |
|Hoonah/Angoon | 3 | .2% |
| Juneau | 68 | 5.6% |
|Ketchikan | 24 | 2.0% |
|Petersburg | 2 | 2% |
|Prince of Wales | 13 | 1.1% |
|Sitka | 10 | . 9% |
| Skagway | 1 | 1% |
|[Wrangell | 4 | .3% |
|Aleutians East | 3 | .3% |
|Aleutians West | 2 | 2% |
|Bethel | 22 | 1.8% |
|Bristol Bay | 1 | 1% |
|[Dillingham | 9 | 7% |
|Kusilvak | 1 | .13 |
| Lake & Peninsula | 0 | .0% |
| Nome | 15 | 1.2% |
|[North Slope | 17 | 1.4% |
|Northwest Arctic | 15 | 1.3% |
| Yukon—-Koyukuk | 7 | .5% |
|Denali | 8 | . 6% |
|Kodiak | 12 | 1.0% |
|Valdez/Cordova | 9 | .8% |
| Southeast Fairbanks | 8 | 7% |
e o —— fom +



RECODED ALASKA REGIONS:

—————————— o +
| | AREAS OF ALASKA |
| o ————— o ——————— +
| | Count | % |
—————————— o ———— o ————— +
| Southeast | 127 | 10.5% |
|Rural | 92 | 7.7% |
| Southcentral | 343 | 28.6% |
|Anchorage | 482 | 40.2% |
|Fairbanks | 156 | 13.0% |
—————————— o ————— o ————— +

5. Indicate whether your feelings towards the following public figures are very positive,
somewhat positive, somewhat negative, very negative, if you have never heard of them or have
no opinion.

Mary Peltola:
o o +
| | MARY PELTOLA'S RATING: |
| o ——— fom e ——— +
| | Count | % |
o o ——— fom e ——— +
|Very positive | 223 | 18.6% |
| Somewhat positive | 215 | 17.9% |
|[No opinion | 207 | 17.2% |
| Somewhat negative | 109 | 9.1% |
|Very negative | 79 | 6.5% |
|Never heard | 368 | 30.7% | Mean = 2.47
e o —— fom +
Les Gara
o e +
| | LES GARA'S RATING: |
| o —— fom e ——— +
| | Count | % |
o o —— fom e ——— +
|Very positive | 154 | 12.8% |
| Somewhat positive | 218 | 18.2% |
|[No opinion | 202 | 16.8% |
| Somewhat negative | 165 | 13.8% |
|Very negative | 152 | 12.6% |
|Never heard | 310 | 25.8% | Mean = 2.0606
e o —— fom e ——— +



Patricia Chesbro:

o o +
| |  PATRICIA CHESBRO'S |
| | RATING: |
| o —— fom +
| | Count | % |
e o —— fom +
|Very positive | 41 | 3.4% |
| Somewhat positive | 79 | 6.5% |
|[No opinion | 219 | 18.3% |
| Somewhat negative | 58 | 4.8% |
|Very negative | 42 | 3.5% |
|Never heard | 761 | 63.4% | Mean = 2.04
o o ——— o ——— +
Nicholas Begich:
o e +
| INICHOLAS BEGICH'S RATING: |
| o ——— o ——— +
| | Count | % |
o o ——— o ——— +
|Very positive | 158 | 13.1% |
| Somewhat positive | 360 | 30.0% |
|[No opinion | 147 | 12.3% |
| Somewhat negative | 275 | 22.9% |
|Very negative | 224 | 18.6% |
|Never heard | 37 | 3.1% | Mean = 1.96
e o —— fom +
Charlie Pierce:
o e +
| |CHARLIE PIERCE'S RATING: |
| o —— fom e ——— +
| | Count | % |
o o —— fom e ——— +
|Very positive | 45 | 3.8% |
| Somewhat positive | 127 | 10.6% |
|[No opinion | 227 | 18.9% |
| Somewhat negative | 79 | 6.6% |
|Very negative | 92 | 7.7% |
|Never heard | 630 | 52.5% | Mean = 1.92
e o —— fom e ——— +
Mike Dunleavy:
e e +
[ | MIKE DUNLEAVY'S RATING: |
| o —— fom e ——— +
| | Count | % |
e o —— fom e ——— +
|Very positive | 245 | 20.4% |
| Somewhat positive | 324 | 27.0% |
|[No opinion | 40 | 3.3% |
| Somewhat negative | 223 | 18.6% |
|Very negative | 366 | 30.5% |
|Never heard | 2 | 2% | Mean = 1.88
o o ——— fom e ——— +



Kelly Tshibaka:

o o +
| |KELLY TSHIBAKA'S RATING: |
| o ——— fom e ——— +
| | Count | % |
o o —— o ——— +
|Very positive | 226 | 18.8% |
| Somewhat positive | 158 | 13.1% |
|[No opinion | 143 | 11.9% |
| Somewhat negative | 78 | 6.5% |
|Very negative | 361 | 30.1% |
|[Never heard | 236 | 19.6% | Mean = 1.80
e o —— fom +
Donald Trump:
e e +
| | DONALD TRUMP'S RATING |
| o —— fom +
| | Count | % |
e o —— fom +
|Very positive | 313 | 26.1% |
| Somewhat positive | 222 | 18.5% |
|[No opinion | 38 | 3.2% |
| Somewhat negative | 91 | 7.6% |
|Very negative | 531 | 44 .2% |
|Never heard | 6 | .5% | Mean = 1.75
o o ——— fom e ——— +
Bill Walker:
e e +
[ | BILL WALKER'S RATING |
| o —— fom +
| | Count | % |
e o —— fom +
|Very positive | 134 | 11.1% |
| Somewhat positive | 322 | 26.8% |
|[No opinion | 129 | 10.7% |
| Somewhat negative | 226 | 18.8% |
|Very negative | 341 | 28.4% |
|Never heard | 49 | 4.1% | Mean = 1.72
o o —— fom e ——— +
Lisa Murkowski:
o e +
| |LISA MURKOWSKI'S RATING: |
| o ——— fom e ——— +
| | Count | % |
o o ——— fom e ——— +
|Very positive | 194 | 16.2% |
| Somewhat positive | 316 | 26.3% |
|[No opinion | 23 | 1.9% |
| Somewhat negative | 223 | 18.6% |
|Very negative | 445 | 37.1% | Mean = 1.66
o o ——— fom e ——— +



Sarah Palin:

o o +
| | SARAH PALIN'S RATING: |
| o ——— fom e ——— +
| | Count | % |
o o —— o ——— +
|Very positive | 167 | 13.9% |
| Somewhat positive | 275 | 22.9% |
|[No opinion | 30 | 2.5% |
| Somewhat negative | 196 | 16.3% |
|Very negative | 525 | 43.7% |
|Never heard | 8 | 7% | Mean = 1.47
e o —— fom +
Dustin Darden:
e e +
| | DUSTIN DARDEN'S RATING: |
| o —— fom +
| | Count | % |
e o —— fom +
|Very positive | 9 | 7% |
| Somewhat positive | 56 | 4.7% |
|[No opinion | 227 | 18.9% |
| Somewhat negative | 109 | 9.1% |
|Very negative | 204 | 17.0% |
|Never heard | 595 | 49.6% | Mean = 1.27
o o ——— fom e ——— +

o o +
| | 2020 PRESIDENT VOTE: |
| o ——— o +
| | Count | % |
o o ——— o +
|Donald Trump | 594 | 51.1% |
| Joe Biden | 478 | 41.0% |
|Other candidate | 91 | 7.9% |
o o o +



We're now going to present some ranked choice votes for races to be held in both August and
November. These are races where candidates are ranked according to the voter's preference.

7. Let's consider the Special Election of an interim replacement for Congressman Don Young.
This election is to be held on August 16th, 2022. Note that because of the withdrawal of
candidate Al Gross, there are only three candidates in this "Final 4".

Which candidate would be your first choice for US Congress?
Mary Peltola, Democrat
Sarah Palin, Republican
Nicholas Begich, Republican

| have no preference and choose not to vote

Which candidate would be your second choice?

ROUND 1:
e B +
| 2022 US CONGRESS SPECIAL |
| | - ROUND 1: |
| e ————— e +
| Count & |

| |
+ +
|[Mary Peltola | |
|Sarah Palin | 333 | 29.0% |
|[Nicholas Begich | |
e + +

ROUND 2:
e e +
[ |2022 US CONGRESS SPECIAL |
| | — ROUND 2: |
| B e +
| | Count | % |
e B e +
|[Mary Peltola | 476 | 43.0% |
|[Nicholas Begich | 629 | 57.0% |
e o —— fom e ——— +



8. OK, let's consider the General election for US Congress, to be held November 8, 2022. This
is the vote to elect a full-time replacement for Congressman Young.

Which candidate would be your first choice for US Congress?
Mary Peltola, Democrat
Sarah Palin, Republican
Nicholas Begich, Republican
Tara Sweeney, Republican
| have no preference and choose not to vote

Which candidate would be your second choice?

Which candidate would be your third choice?

ROUND 1:
o o +
| 2022 US CONGRESS PROPER -—|
| | ROUND 1: |
| o ———— o +
| | Count | S |
o o ———— o +
|[Mary Peltola | 436 | 37.5% |
|Sarah Palin | 314 | 26.9% |
|[Nicholas Begich | 317 | 27.2% |
|Tara Sweeney | 98 | 8.4% |
e e o fom +

ROUND 2:
o o +
| |2022 US CONGRESS PROPER -|
| | ROUND 2: |
| o ——— o +
| | Count | % |
o o ——— o +
|[Mary Peltola | 472 | 40.6% |
|Sarah Palin | 335 | 28.8% |
|[Nicholas Begich | 355 | 30.6% |
o o ——— o +

ROUND 3:
o o +
[ | 2022 CONGRESS PROPER - |
| | ROUND 3: |
| +-——— - +
| | Count | % |
o et fom +
|[Mary Peltola | 489 | 44 .0% |
|[Nicholas Begich | 623 | 56.0% |
o o o +



9. Now let's consider the General election for US Senate. This election is to be held November
8, 2022.

Which candidate would be your first choice for US Senate?
Lisa Murkowski, Republican
Kelly Tshibaka, Republican
Patricia Chesbro, Democrat
Dustin Darden, Alaska Independence
| have no preference and choose not to vote

Which candidate would be your second choice?

Which candidate would be your third choice?

ROUND 1:
o o +
| |2022 US SENATE - ROUND 1: |
| o fom +
| | Count | % |
o o fom +
|Lisa Murkowski | 403 | 35.3% |
|[Kelly Tshibaka | 486 | 42.6% |
|Patricia Chesbro | 199 | 17.4% |
|Dustin Darden | 53 | 4.6% |
e o —— fom e ——— +

ROUND 2:
e e +
| |2022 US SENATE - ROUND 2: |
| o —— fom e ——— +
| | Count | % |
e o —— fom e ——— +
|Lisa Murkowski | 406 | 35.7% |
|Kelly Tshibaka | 508 | 44.7% |
|Patricia Chesbro | 223 | 19.6% |
e o —— fom e ——— +

ROUND 3:
e e +
| 2022 US SENATE - ROUND 3: |
| o —— fom e ——— +
| | Count | % |
e o —— fom e ——— +
|Lisa Murkowski | 572 | 52.2% |
|Kelly Tshibaka | 523 | 47.8% |
o et fom +



10. Now let's consider the General election for Alaska Governor and Lieutenant Governor. This
election is to be held November 8, 2022. Note that in this race, candidates for Governor and
Lieutenant Governor run together on the same ticket.

Which candidates would be your first choice for Alaska Governor and Lieutenant Governor?
Bill Walker & Heidi Drygas, Independent
Mike Dunleavy & Nancy Dahlstrom, Republican
Les Gara & Jessica Cook, Democrat
Charlie Pierce & Edie Grunwald, Republican
| have no preference and choose not to vote

Which candidates would be your second choice?

Which candidates would be your third choice?

ROUND 1:
e e +
| 2022 AK GOVERNOR - ROUND |
| | 1: |
| fomm e e +
| | Count | % |
e fomm e pom e +
|[Walker/Drygas | 232 | 20.3% |
|Dunleavy/Dahlstrom | 498 | 43.5% |
|Gara/Cook | 296 | 25.8% |
|Pierce/Grunwald | 120 | 10.5% |
e e ———— e —————— +
ROUND 2:
e e +
| 2022 AK GOVERNOR - ROUND |
| | 2: |
| fomm e e +
| | Count | % |
e fomm e pom e +
|Walker/Drygas | 258 | 22.7% |
|Dunleavy/Dahlstrom | 578 | 50.9% |
|Gara/Cook | 301 | 26.4% |
o fomm e pom e +
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The following questions are for demographic and statistical purposes only. Your responses are
confidential. We use this data to ensure that our sample is representative of the Alaska
population. You are not required to answer these questions, but it helps improve the validity and
integrity of the survey if you do.

11. What is your registered party affiliation?

o e +
| |  PARTY AFFILIATION: |
| o —— fom e ——— +
| | Count | % |
o o —— fom e ——— +
|Republican | 369 | 30.8% |
| Democrat | 200 | 16.7% |
|Other party | 95 | 8.0% |
[No party | 534 | 44.6% |
e o —— fom +
12. Politically, do you consider yourself to be...
o e +
| |  POLITICAL IDEOLOGY: |
| o ——— fom e ——— +
| | Count | % |
o o ——— fom e ——— +
|Very conservative | 151 | 12.6% |
|Conservative | 352 | 29.4% |
|Moderate | 408 | 34.1% |
|Progressive | 181 | 15.1% |
|Very progressive | 105 | 8.8% |
o o —— fom e ——— +
13. Are you married or not married?
e e +
| | MARITAL STATUS |
| o —— fom e ——— +
| | Count | % |
e o —— fom e ——— +
|[Married | 763 | 63.7% |
|Single | 435 | 36.3% |
o o —— fom e ——— +
14. What is the highest grade or year of school you completed?
o e +
| |  LEVEL OF EDUCATION: |
| o —— fom e ——— +
| | Count | % |
o o —— fom e ——— +
|[Elementary school | 4 | .3% |
| Some high school | 6 | .5% |
|High school graduate | 145 | 12.1% |
| GED | 41 | 3.4% |
| Some college | 536 | 44 .7% |
|Bachelor's degree | 256 | 21.4% |
|[Master's degree or higher | 212 | 17.7% |
e o ——— fom e ——— +

11



15. Which one of the following best describes your race?

o o +
| |  RACE OF RESPONDENT: |
| o —— o +
| | Count | % |
o o fom +
|White | 879 | 74.0% |
|Black | 20 | 1.7% |
|Asian | 21 | 1.8% |
|Hawaiian/Pacific Islander | 7 | .6% |
|Native/American Indian | 131 | 11.0% |
|Combination | 108 | 9.1% |
|Other race | 22 | 1.9% |
o o —— fom +
16. Your gender...
o B it +
| | GENDER OF RESPONDENT: |
| o —— fom +
| | Count | % |
o o —— fom +
[Male | 614 | 51.1% |
|Female | 576 | 48.0% |
|Other | 10 | s |
e o fom +

That's it! Thank you, as always.

Click Submit and NEXT to record your responses!
e e +
| |IMARITAL STATUS BY GENDER: |
| e ———— e —————— +
| | Count | % |
e e ———— e —————— +
|[Married males | 381 | 32.0% |
|[Married females | 381 | 32.0% |
|Single males | 232 | 19.5% |
|Single females | 196 | 16.4% |
o o —— fom +
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CROSSTABULATION TABLES

Row Percents

Pos-Neg Ratings: Sarah Palin
Mary Peltola
Nicholas Begich
Mike Dunleavy
Les Gara
Bill Walker
Lisa Murkowski
Kelly Tshibaka
Patricia Chesbro
Dustin Darden
Charlie Pierce

Donald Trump

2020 President Vote

2022 US Congress:

(Special Election) Round 1
Round 2

2022 US Congress:

(Election Proper) Round 1
Round 2
Round 3

2022 US Senate: Round 1
Round 2
Round 3

2022 AK Governor: Round 1
Round 2
Round 3

13



| SARAH PALIN'S RATING: Total

| Total

| | |

| + + + + + +

| | Positive | Negative | Neutral | Who? | Col %

| t t t t t |

| | Row % | Row % | Row % | Row % |

| LIKELINESS TO VOTE - PRIMARY| | | | |

| ELECTION: | | | | |

|Certain | 37.2% | 61.5% | 1.0% | 2% | 78.7%

|Very likely/50-50 | 35.6% | 54.4% | 7.7% | 2.4% | 19.8%

|Not very/Not at all likely | 32.6% | 57.0% | 10.4% | | 1.6%

| | | | | | |

| LIKELINESS TO VOTE - GENERAL| | | | |

| ELECTION: | | | | |

|Certain | 37.8% | 60.6% | 1.2% | 4% 86.5%

|Very likely/50-50 | 30.6% | 56.5% | 10.9% | 2.1% | 13.3%

|[Not very/Not at all likely | 18.5% | 51.8% | | 29.7% | 2%

| | | | | | |

|AGE OF RESPONDENT: | | | | | |

|18-34 | 28.4% | 61.5% | 7.3% | 2.8% | 19.0%

|35-44 | 29.8% | 68.0% | 2.2% | | 17.9%

|45-54 | 39.5% | 57.9% | 1.8% | .8% | 16.6%

| 55+ | 41.8% | 57.3% | 9% | | 46.4%

| | | | | | |

|2020 PRESIDENT VOTE: | | | | |

|Donald Trump | 69.5% | 29.1% | 1.4% | | 51.1%

| Joe Biden | 2.4% | 95.4% | 2.2% | | 41.0%

|Other candidate | 13.8% | 78.9% | 3.1% | 4.2% | 7.9%

| | | | | | |

|PARTY AFFILIATION: | | | | |

|Republican | 70.4% | 27.9% | .8% | 9% | 30.8%

|Democrat | 1.2% | 94.6% | 4.2% | | 16.7%

|Other party | 30.3% | 67.3% | | 2.4% | 8.0%

|No party | 28.0% | 68.1% | 3.5% | 4% 44.6%

| | | | | | |

|[POLITICAL IDEOLOGY: | | | | | |

|Conservative | 66.5% | 31.4% | 1.7% | 5% | 42.0%

|Moderate | 24.0% | 71.5% | 3.5% | 1.0% | 34.1%

|Progressive | 2.6% | 94.8% | 2.1% | .6% | 23.9%

| | | | | | |

|[MARITAL STATUS: | | | | |

|[Married | 39.1% | 58.9% | 2.0% | | 63.7%

|Single | 32.9% | 61.8% | 3.5% | 1.8% | 36.3%

| | | | | | |

| LEVEL OF EDUCATION: | | | | |

|[High school/GED or less | 53.4% | 36.8% | 7.7% | 2.0% | 16.2%

| Some college | 41.4% | 56.1% | 2.2% | .3% | 44.7%

|College graduate | 24.9% | 73.9% | 7% 5% | 39.0%

| | | | | | |

|RACE OF RESPONDENT: | | | | |

|White | 37.3% | 61.2% | 1.4% | 1% | 74.0%

|Non-white | 35.3% | 56.7% | 5.7% | 2.3% | 26.0%

| | | | | | |

| GENDER OF RESPONDENT: | | | | |

|Male | 41.7% | 55.3% | 2.1% | 9% | 51.1%

|Female | 31.8% | 64.9% | 2.8% | 4% 48.0%

|Other | 25.3% | 64.2% | 10.5% | | .8%

| | | | | | |

|AREAS OF ALASKA: | | | | |

| Southeast | 30.2% | 68.8% | 6% | 5% | 10.5%

|Rural | 22.6% | 70.9% | 4.7% | 1.7% | 7.7%

| Southcentral | 47.5% | 52.2% | 2% | | 28.6%

|Anchorage | 32.3% | 63.3% | 3.7% | 7% | 40.2%

|Fairbanks | 41.1% | 53.5% | 4.0% | 1.5% | 13.0%

| | | | | | |

|[MARITAL STATUS BY GENDER: | | | | |

|[Married males | 44.2% | 54.1% | 1.7% | | 32.0%

|[Married females | 34.1% | 63.6% | 2.3% | | 32.0%

|Single males | 37.4% | 57.5% | 2.7% | 2.4% | 19.5%

|Single females | 27.4% | 67.5% | 4.0% | 1.1% | 16.4%

| | | | | | |
| 36.8% | 60.0% | 2.5% | 7% | 100.0%
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| MARY PELTOLA'S RATING: Total

| Total

| | |

| + + + + + +

| | Positive | Negative | Neutral | Who? | Col %

| t t t t t |

| | Row % | Row % | Row % | Row % |

| LIKELINESS TO VOTE - PRIMARY| | | | |

| ELECTION: | | | | | |

|Certain | 39.4% | 17.9% | 16.1% | 26.6% | 78.7%

|Very likely/50-50 | 24.7% | 8.1% | 20.8% | 46.5% | 19.8%

|[Not very/Not at all likely | 35.5% | | 29.0% | 35.5% | 1.6%

| | | | | | |

| LIKELINESS TO VOTE - GENERAL| | | | |

| ELECTION: | | | | |

|Certain | 38.4% | 16.8% | 16.4% | 28.3% | 86.5%

|Very likely/50-50 | 24.4% | 7.9% | 22.2% | 45.6% | 13.3%

|Not very/Not at all likely | | 24.8% | 31.3% | 43.9% | 2%

| | | | | | |

|AGE OF RESPONDENT: | | | | |

|18-34 | 30.3% | 8.6% | 18.4% | 42.7% | 19.0%

|35-44 | 38.7% | 11.8% | 14.7% | 34.8% | 17.9%

|45-54 | 34.3% | 13.2% | 20.4% | 32.2% | 16.6%

| 55+ | 39.0% | 21.0% | 16.7% | 23.3% | 46.4%

| | | | | | |

|2020 PRESIDENT VOTE: | | | | |

|Donald Trump | 13.0% | 27.4% | 22.1% | 37.5% | 51.1%

|Joe Biden | 68.2% | 3.8% | 11.7% | 16.2% | 41.0%

|Other candidate | 30.3% | 5.5% | 9.4% | 54.8% | 7.9%

| | | | | | |

|PARTY AFFILIATION: | | | | |

|Republican | 11.7% | 26.8% | 22.7% | 38.7% | 30.8%

|Democrat | 66.6% | 3.5% | 8.7% | 21.2% | 16.7%

|Other party | 29.6% | 9.0% | 12.7% | 48.7% | 8.0%

|No party | 43.7% | 13.7% | 17.1% | 25.5% | 44.6%

| | | | | | |

|POLITICAL IDEOLOGY: | | | | |

|Conservative | 10.1% | 29.6% | 21.8% | 38.6% | 42.0%

|Moderate | 46.1% | 7.1% | 18.0% | 28.7% | 34.1%

|Progressive | 69.6% | 3.5% | 7.6% | 19.3% | 23.9%

| | | | | | |

|MARITAL STATUS: | | | | |

|[Married | 37.2% | 15.7% | 18.1% | 29.0% | 63.7%

|Single | 35.3% | 15.5% | 15.4% | 33.8% | 36.3%

| | | | | | |

| LEVEL OF EDUCATION: | | | | |

|High school/GED or less | 14.0% | 15.5% | 23.5% | 47.0% | 16.2%

| Some college | 31.0% | 16.3% | 20.1% | 32.6% | 44.7%

|College graduate | 52.2% | 15.1% | 11.0% | 21.8% | 39.0%

| | | | | | |

|RACE OF RESPONDENT: | | | | |

|White | 38.4% | 15.7% | 16.7% | 29.3% | 74.0%

|[Non-white | 32.3% | 15.4% | 17.6% | 34.7% | 26.0%

| | | | | | |

| GENDER OF RESPONDENT: | | | | |

|Male | 33.7% | 20.9% | 14.0% | 31.3% | 51.1%

|Female | 39.6% | 9.8% | 20.5% | 30.0% | 48.0%

|Other | 20.8% | 25.3% | 23.8% | 30.1% | .8%

| | | | | | |

|AREAS OF ALASKA: | | | | |

| Southeast | 41.6% | 14.7% | 10.8% | 33.0% | 10.5%

|Rural | 50.3% | 13.1% | 10.2% | 26.4% | 7.7%

| Southcentral | 25.5% | 17.0% | 19.2% | 38.3% | 28.6%

|Anchorage | 41.2% | 14.9% | 18.6% | 25.3% | 40.2%

|Fairbanks | 33.4% | 17.2% | 18.2% | 31.2% | 13.0%

| | | | | | |

|[MARITAL STATUS BY GENDER: | | | | |

|[Married males | 34.3% | 20.8% | 15.7% | 29.2% | 32.0%

|[Married females | 40.1% | 10.6% | 20.4% | 28.9% | 32.0%

|Single males | 33.0% | 20.9% | 11.3% | 34.9% | 19.5%

|Single females | 38.7% | 8.4% | 20.7% | 32.2% | 16.4%

| | | | | | |
| 36.5% | 15.7% | 17.2% | 30.7% | 100.0%

15



| NICHOLAS BEGICH'S RATING: Total

| Total

| | |

| + + + + + +

| | Positive | Negative | Neutral | Who? | Col %

| t t t t t |

| | Row % | Row % | Row % | Row % |

| LIKELINESS TO VOTE - PRIMARY| | | | |

| ELECTION: | | | | |

|Certain | 45.9% | 43.3% | 9.3% | 1.4% | 78.7%

|Very likely/50-50 | 33.2% | 36.7% | 20.7% | 9.5% | 19.8%

|Not very/Not at all likely | 28.5% | 12.0% | 53.6% | 5.9% | 1.6%

| | | | | | |

| LIKELINESS TO VOTE - GENERAL| | | | |

| ELECTION: | | | | |

|Certain | 45.3% | 42.8% | 9.8% | 2.1% | 86.5%

|Very likely/50-50 | 29.5% | 33.7% | 28.3% | 8.5% | 13.3%

|Not very/Not at all likely | 12.8% | 32.5% | 6.5% | 48.2% | .2%

| | | | | | |

|AGE OF RESPONDENT: | | | | | |

|18-34 | 29.6% | 43.7% | 20.4% | 6.3% | 19.0%

|35-44 | 35.1% | 43.2% | 16.7% | 5.0% | 17.9%

|45-54 | 41.0% | 43.7% | 13.9% | 1.4% | 16.6%

| 55+ | 52.8% | 38.9% | 6.7% | 1.6% | 46.4%

| | | | | | |

|2020 PRESIDENT VOTE: | | | | |

|Donald Trump | 62.9% | 22.9% | 11.2% | 3.1% | 51.1%

|Joe Biden | 18.2% | 67.9% | 11.4% | 2.5% | 41.0%

|Other candidate | 47.3% | 33.3% | 18.2% | 1.2% | 7.9%

| | | | | | |

|PARTY AFFILIATION: | | | | |

|Republican | 59.5% | 24.4% | 11.3% | 4.8% | 30.8%

|Democrat | 14.8% | 71.2% | 10.1% | 3.9% | 16.7%

|Other party | 40.2% | 41.1% | 15.8% | 3.0% | 8.0%

|No party | 43.1% | 42.3% | 13.0% | 1.6% | 44.6%

| | | | | | |

|POLITICAL IDEOLOGY: | | | | | |

|Conservative | 64.4% | 23.9% | 8.7% | 18 42.0%

|Moderate | 39.6% | 38.1% | 18.7% | 3.7% | 34.1%

|Progressive | 10.8% | 78.1% | 9.0% | 2.1% | 23.9%

| | | | | | |

|MARITAL STATUS: | | | | |

|[Married | 45.9% | 39.8% | 11.7% | 2.6% | 63.7%

|Single | 38.1% | 44.9% | 13.1% | 3.9% | 36.3%

| | | | | | |

| LEVEL OF EDUCATION: | | | | |

|[High school/GED or less | 38.1% | 36.6% | 16.6% | 8.6% | 16.2%

| Some college | 48.6% | 34.8% | 14.6% | 2.0% | 44.7%

|College graduate | 38.8% | 51.5% | 7.8% | 1.9% | 39.0%

| | | | | | |

|RACE OF RESPONDENT: | | | | |

|White | 43.2% | 43.2% | 11.4% | 2.2% | 74.0%

|[Non-white | 41.4% | 37.7% | 15.2% | 5.8% | 26.0%

| | | | | | |

| GENDER OF RESPONDENT : | | | | |

|Male | 45.0% | 40.3% | 11.4% | 3.3% | 51.1%

|Female | 41.5% | 42.2% | 13.4% | .8% | 48.0%

|Other | 23.8% | 76.2% | | | .8%

| | | | | | |

|AREAS OF ALASKA: | | | | |

| Southeast | 34.3% | 44.7% | 15.8% | 5.3% | 10.5%

|Rural | 33.2% | 40.2% | 17.2% | 9.5% | 7.7%

| Southcentral | 50.8% | 35.3% | 11.7% | 2.2% | 28.6%

|Anchorage | 40.3% | 46.1% | 10.8% | 2.8% | 40.2%

|Fairbanks | 48.3% | 39.5% | 12.3% | | 13.0%

| | | | | | |

|MARITAL STATUS BY GENDER: | | | | |

|[Married males | 48.9% | 37.0% | 11.3% | 2.8% | 32.0%

|[Married females | 42.9% | 42.4% | 12.2% | 2.4% | 32.0%

|Single males | 38.6% | 45.9% | 11.3% | 4.2% | 19.5%

|Single females | 38.8% | 41.8% | 15.8% | 3.7% | 16.4%

| | | | | | |
| 43.1% | 41.5% | 12.3% | 3.1% | 100.0%

16



| MIKE DUNLEAVY'S RATING:

| |  Total |

| + + + + + +

| | Positive | Negative | Neutral | Who? | Col %

| t t t t t |

| | Row % | Row % | Row % | Row % |

| LIKELINESS TO VOTE - GENERAL| | | | |

| ELECTION: | | | | |

|Certain | 47.7% | 50.3% | 2.0% | 1% 86.5%

|Very likely/50-50 | 45.5% | 41.3% | 12.3% | 9% | 13.3%

|Not very/Not at all likely | 49.8% | 50.2% | | | 2%

| | | | | | |

|AGE OF RESPONDENT: | | | | | |

[|18-34 | 36.0% | 55.6% | 7.8% | 6% | 19.0%

|35-44 | 44 .5% | 52.4% | 3.1% | | 17.9%

|45-54 | 45.8% | 48.9% | 5.3% | | 16.6%

| 55+ | 53.6% | 45.4% | 9% | 2% 46.4%

| | | | | | |

|2020 PRESIDENT VOTE: | | | | |

|Donald Trump | 79.3% | 19.2% | 1.4% | 2% | 51.1%

| Joe Biden | 8.9% | 87.8% | 2.9% | 3% | 41.0%

|Other candidate | 46.5% | 48.0% | 5.5% | | 7.9%

| | | | | | |

|PARTY AFFILIATION: | | | | |

|Republican | 81.9% | 16.2% | 1.6% | 3% | 30.8%

|Democrat | 6.0% | 89.5% | 4.5% | | 16.7%

|Other party | 47.4% | 50.5% | 2.1% | | 8.0%

|No party | 38.8% | 56.6% | 4.3% | 3% | 44.6%

| | | | | | |

|POLITICAL IDEOLOGY: | | | | | |

|Conservative | 79.2% | 18.4% | 2.2% | 2% | 42.0%

|Moderate | 38.0% | 57.5% | 4.5% | | 34.1%

|Progressive | 4.8% | 91.7% | 3.0% | 5% | 23.9%

| | | | | | |

|[MARITAL STATUS: | | | | |

|[Married | 52.3% | 45.6% | 2.0% | 1% 63.7%

|Single | 38.5% | 55.4% | 5.8% | 3% | 36.3%

| | | | | | |

| LEVEL OF EDUCATION: | | | | |

|High school/GED or less | 62.7% | 27.9% | 8.6% | 7% 16.2%

| Some college | 52.6% | 44.2% | 3.2% | | 44.7%

|College graduate | 34.9% | 63.7% | 1.3% | 2% 39.0%

| | | | | | |

|RACE OF RESPONDENT: | | | | |

|White | 46.9% | 51.1% | 1.8% | 2% | 74.0%

|Non-white | 48.0% | 44.0% | 7.7% | 3% | 26.0%

| | | | | | |

| GENDER OF RESPONDENT: | | | | |

|[Male | 49.3% | 48.4% | 1.9% | 4% | 51.1%

|Female | 45.4% | 49.9% | 4.8% | | 48.0%

|Other | 46.4% | 43.1% | 10.5% | | .8%

| | | | | | |

|AREAS OF ALASKA: | | | | |

| Southeast | 38.0% | 61.5% | 5% | | 10.5%

|Rural | 39.0% | 56.7% | 4.2% | | 7.7%

| Southcentral | 58.0% | 40.5% | 1.5% | | 28.6%

|Anchorage | 42.6% | 50.8% | 6.1% | 5% | 40.2%

|Fairbanks | 51.6% | 47.9% | 4% | 13.0%

| | | | | | |

|[MARITAL STATUS BY GENDER: | | | | |

|[Married males | 56.3% | 42.7% | 7% 3% | 32.0%

|[Married females | 48.0% | 48.8% | 3.2% | | 32.0%

|Single males | 37.7% | 57.9% | 3.8% | 6% | 19.5%

|Single females | 40.2% | 52.1% | 7.8% | | 16.4%

| | | | | | |
| 47.4% | 49.1% | 3.3% | .2% | 100.0%

|Total

17



| LES GARA'S RATING:

| | Total |

| + + + + + +

| | Positive | Negative | Neutral | Who? | Col %

| ; t t : : |

| | Row % | Row % | Row % | Row % |

| LIKELINESS TO VOTE - GENERAL| | | | |

| ELECTION: | | | | | |

|Certain | 32.8% | 28.1% | 15.9% | 23.2% | 86.5%

|Very likely/50-50 | 19.2% | 15.6% | 22.7% | 42.5% | 13.3%

|[Not very/Not at all likely | 24.8% | | 20.4% | 54.7% | . 2%

| | | | | | |

|AGE OF RESPONDENT: | | | | | |

|18-34 | 21.0% | 13.2% | 24.7% | 41.1% | 19.0%

|35-44 | 34.3% | 22.1% | 12.3% | 31.3% | 17.9%

|45-54 | 31.2% | 25.2% | 20.7% | 22.9% | 16.6%

| 55+ | 34.0% | 33.9% | 14.0% | 18.1% | 46.4%

| | | | | | |

|2020 PRESIDENT VOTE: | | | | |

|Donald Trump | 10.2% | 41.2% | 19.3% | 29.3% | 51.1%

| Joe Biden | 60.6% | 9.3% | 12.2% | 17.9% | 41.0%

|Other candidate | 19.4% | 28.1% | 15.6% | 36.9% | 7.9%

| | | | | | |

|PARTY AFFILIATION: | | | | |

|Republican | 8.9% | 39.7% | 18.5% | 32.9% | 30.8%

|Democrat | 61.8% | 5.8% | 14.3% | 18.1% | 16.7%

|Other party | 20.8% | 25.6% | 15.7% | 37.8% | 8.0%

|No party | 36.7% | 25.2% | 16.4% | 21.7% | 44.6%

| | | | | | |

|POLITICAL IDEOLOGY: | | | | | |

|Conservative | 8.9% | 43.8% | 17.8% | 29.5% | 42.0%

|Moderate | 36.0% | 19.3% | 18.8% | 26.0% | 34.1%

|Progressive | 63.4% | 6.4% | 11.8% | 18.5% | 23.9%

| | | | | | |

|[MARITAL STATUS: | | | | | |

|[Married | 33.5% | 28.1% | 15.8% | 22.6% | 63.7%

|Single | 26.9% | 23.5% | 18.0% | 31.5% | 36.3%

| | | | | | |

| LEVEL OF EDUCATION: | | | | |

|[High school/GED or less | 20.0% | 21.5% | 15.5% | 42.9% | 16.2%

| Some college | 25.3% | 29.3% | 19.9% | 25.5% | 44.7%

|College graduate | 42.3% | 25.2% | 13.4% | 19.1% | 39.0%

| | | | | | |

|RACE OF RESPONDENT: | | | | | |

|White | 32.0% | 26.8% | 16.8% | 24.5% | 74.0%

|Non-white | 28.6% | 25.0% | 16.3% | 30.2% | 26.0%

| | | | | | |

| GENDER OF RESPONDENT : | | | | |

|[Male | 30.9% | 31.1% | 13.4% | 24.5% | 51.1%

|Female | 31.5% | 21.0% | 20.2% | 27.4% | 48.0%

|Other | 9.9% | 50.9% | 28.8% | 10.5% | .8%

| | | | | | |

|AREAS OF ALASKA: | | | | | |

| Southeast | 28.3% | 21.2% | 15.7% | 34.8% | 10.5%

|Rural | 31.1% | 15.1% | 21.9% | 31.9% | 7.7%

| Southcentral | 22.3% | 28.3% | 19.2% | 30.2% | 28.6%

|Anchorage | 40.2% | 30.8% | 13.2% | 15.8% | 40.2%

|Fairbanks | 23.9% | 19.5% | 20.6% | 35.9% | 13.0%

| | | | | | |

|MARITAL STATUS BY GENDER: | | | | |

|[Married males | 35.4% | 34.4% | 12.0% | 18.2% | 32.0%

|[Married females | 31.7% | 21.8% | 19.4% | 27.1% | 32.0%

|Single males | 23.6% | 25.8% | 15.6% | 35.0% | 19.5%

|Single females | 31.2% | 19.3% | 21.6% | 28.0% | 16.4%

| | | | | | |
| 31.0% | 26.4% | 16.8% | 25.8% | 100.0%

| Total

18



| BILL WALKER'S RATING:

| | Total |

| + + + + + +

| | Positive | Negative | Neutral | Who? | Col %

| t t t t t |

| | Row % | Row % | Row % | Row % |

| LIKELINESS TO VOTE - GENERAL| | | | |

| ELECTION: | | | | | |

|Certain | 39.6% | 49.3% | 8.1% | 3.1% | 86.5%

|Very likely/50-50 | 27.5% | 34.3% | 28.0% | 10.2% | 13.3%

|[Not very/Not at all likely | 31.3% | 24.8% | 14.2% | 29.7% | . 2%

| | | | | | |

|AGE OF RESPONDENT: | | | | | |

|18-34 | 25.2% | 45.7% | 21.4% | 7.7% | 19.0%

|35-44 | 42.5% | 42.9% | 9.5% | 5.2% | 17.9%

|45-54 | 35.7% | 46.8% | 13.4% | 4.1% | 16.6%

| 55+ | 42.2% | 49.7% | 6.0% | 2.1% | 46.4%

| | | | | | |

|2020 PRESIDENT VOTE: | | | | |

|Donald Trump | 18.6% | 66.7% | 10.1% | 4.6% | 51.1%

| Joe Biden | 63.2% | 24.0% | 10.4% | 2.4% | 41.0%

|Other candidate | 34.3% | 51.0% | 6.9% | 7.7% | 7.9%

| | | | | | |

|PARTY AFFILIATION: | | | | |

|Republican | 18.8% | 68.4% | 8.7% | 4.1% | 30.8%

|Democrat | 57.3% | 23.8% | 16.3% | 2.7% | 16.7%

|Other party | 33.0% | 51.0% | 13.3% | 2.8% | 8.0%

|No party | 45.1% | 40.7% | 9.5% | 4.8% | 44.6%

| | | | | | |

|POLITICAL IDEOLOGY: | | | | | |

|Conservative | 18.3% | 68.6% | 9.0% | 4.1% | 42.0%

|Moderate | 50.4% | 33.9% | 11.4% | 4.4% | 34.1%

|Progressive | 55.4% | 29.3% | 11.7% | 3.6% | 23.9%

| | | | | | |

|[MARITAL STATUS: | | | | | |

|[Married | 39.8% | 48.9% | 7.5% | 3.8% | 63.7%

|Single | 35.0% | 44.1% | 16.3% | 4.6% | 36.3%

| | | | | | |

| LEVEL OF EDUCATION: | | | | |

|High school/GED or less | 25.9% | 51.0% | 19.0% | 4.1% | 16.2%

| Some college | 30.8% | 53.0% | 10.5% | 5.7% | 44.7%

|College graduate | 51.4% | 38.8% | 7.6% | 2.2% | 39.0%

| | | | | | |

|RACE OF RESPONDENT: | | | | | |

|White | 39.2% | 45.9% | 10.8% | 4.1% | 74.0%

|Non-white | 35.7% | 49.6% | 10.7% | 4.0% | 26.0%

| | | | | | |

| GENDER OF RESPONDENT: | | | | |

|Male | 38.5% | 49.1% | 9.7% | 2.7% | 51.1%

|Female | 38.1% | 44.8% | 11.5% | 5.6% | 48.0%

|Other | | 69.9% | 30.1% | | .8% |

| | | | | | |

|AREAS OF ALASKA: | | | | | |

| Southeast | 47.5% | 34.0% | 13.5% | 5.0% | 10.5%

|Rural | 45.4% | 34.9% | 7.3% | 12.4% | 7.7%

| Southcentral | 27.1% | 60.0% | 10.0% | 2.9% | 28.6%

|Anchorage | 40.9% | 44 .6% | 11.2% | 3.3% | 40.2%

|Fairbanks | 40.7% | 45.4% | 10.9% | 3.0% | 13.0%

| | | | | | |

|MARITAL STATUS BY GENDER: | | | | |

|[Married males | 39.0% | 53.5% | 5.4% | 2.1% | 32.0%

|[Married females | 40.7% | 44.1% | 9.7% | 5.5% | 32.0%

|Single males | 37.7% | 42.0% | 16.6% | 3.7% | 19.5%

|Single females | 33.0% | 46.2% | 15.0% | 5.8% | 16.4%

| | | | | | |
| 38.0% | 47.2% | 10.7% | 4.1% | 100.0%

| Total

19



| | LISA MURKOWSKI'S RATING: | Total |
| + + + + +
| | Positive | Negative | Neutral | Col % |
| ; t : : |
| | Row % | Row % | Row % |
| LIKELINESS TO VOTE - GENERAL| | | | |
| ELECTION: | | | | |
|Certain | 42.1% | 57.1% | .8% | 86.5%
|Very likely/50-50 | 44.4% | 47.3% | 8.3% | 13.3%
|[Not very/Not at all likely | 70.3% | | 29.7% | 2%
| | | | | |
|AGE OF RESPONDENT: | | | | |
|18-34 | 32.7% | 61.3% | 5.9% | 19.0%
|35-44 | 52.0% | 47.4% | .7% | 17.9%
|45-54 | 45.6% | 52.1% | 2.3% | 16.6%
| 55+ | 41.8% | 57.7% | .6% | 46.4%
| | | | | |
|2020 PRESIDENT VOTE: | | | | |
|Donald Trump | 17.6% | 80.9% | 1.4% | 51.1%
| Joe Biden | 72.0% | 27.5% | .5% | 41.0%
|Other candidate | 46.6% | 53.4% | | 7.9% |
| | | | | |
|PARTY AFFILIATION: | | | | |
|Republican | 19.1% | 79.3% | 1.5% | 30.8%
|Democrat | 64.3% | 34.2% | 1.5% | 16.7%
|Other party | 41.5% | 58.5% | | 8.0%
|[No party | 50.6% | 46.8% | 2.6% | 44.6%
| | | | | |
|POLITICAL IDEOLOGY: | | | | |
|Conservative | 13.4% | 84.5% | 2.1% | 42.0%
|Moderate | 65.0% | 32.9% | 2.1% | 34.1%
|Progressive | 61.9% | 37.5% | .6% | 23.9%
| | | | | |
|[MARITAL STATUS: | | | | |
|[Married | 44.4% | 54.6% | 1.1% | 63.7%
|Single | 39.4% | 57.3% | 3.3% | 36.3%
| | | | | |
| LEVEL OF EDUCATION: | | | | |
|[High school/GED or less | 28.7% | 63.8% | 7.5% | 16.2%
| Some college | 36.6% | 62.2% | 1.2% | 44.7%
|College graduate | 55.1% | 44.6% | .3% | 39.0%
| | | | | |
|RACE OF RESPONDENT: | | | | |
|White | 41.8% | 57.2% | 1.0% | 74.0%
|Non-white | 45.0% | 50.4% | 4.6% | 26.0%
| | | | | |
| GENDER OF RESPONDENT: | | | | |
|Male | 39.1% | 59.6% | 1.3% | 51.1%
|Female | 46.8% | 50.7% | 2.5% | 48.0%
|Other | | 100.0% | | .8% |
| | | | | |
|AREAS OF ALASKA: | | | | |
| Southeast | 43.3% | 55.1% | 1.6% | 10.5%
|Rural | 62.9% | 37.1% | | T7.7% |
| Southcentral | 34.0% | 65.3% | .6% | 28.6%
|Anchorage | 45.7% | 50.9% | 3.4% | 40.2%
|Fairbanks | 38.3% | 60.5% | 1.3% | 13.0%
| | | | | |
|[MARITAL STATUS BY GENDER: | | | | |
|[Married males | 42.1% | 57.9% | | 32.0% |
|[Married females | 46.8% | 51.0% | 2.2% | 32.0%
|Single males | 34.3% | 62.2% | 3.5% | 19.5%
|Single females | 46.7% | 50.1% | 3.2% | 16.4%
| | | | | |
| 42.5% | 55.7% | 1.9% | 100.0%

| Total

20



| KELLY TSHIBAKA'S RATING:

| | Total |

| + + + + + +

| | Positive | Negative | Neutral | Who? | Col %

| t t t t t |

| | Row % | Row % | Row % | Row % |

| LIKELINESS TO VOTE - GENERAL| | | | |

| ELECTION: | | | | | |

|Certain | 34.2% | 39.0% | 10.9% | 15.9% | 86.5%

|Very likely/50-50 | 17.7% | 21.0% | 18.2% | 43.2% | 13.3%

|[Not very/Not at all likely | | | 20.4% | 79.6% | . 2%

| | | | | | |

|AGE OF RESPONDENT: | | | | | |

|18-34 | 13.8% | 32.0% | 20.9% | 33.3% | 19.0%

|35-44 | 23.6% | 36.6% | 11.0% | 28.8% | 17.9%

|45-54 | 30.9% | 35.6% | 14.8% | 18.8% | 16.6%

| 55+ | 43.2% | 38.8% | 7.6% | 10.5% | 46.4%

| | | | | | |

|2020 PRESIDENT VOTE: | | | | |

|Donald Trump | 59.1% | 12.7% | 10.7% | 17.5% | 51.1%

|Joe Biden | 2.8% | 67.0% | 12.9% | 17.2% | 41.0%

|Other candidate | 15.1% | 38.6% | 9.0% | 37.3% | 7.9%

| | | | | | |

|PARTY AFFILIATION: | | | | |

|Republican | 57.2% | 12.8% | 10.4% | 19.6% | 30.8%

|Democrat | 4.2% | 63.0% | 13.4% | 19.4% | 16.7%

|Other party | 25.0% | 38.3% | 11.3% | 25.4% | 8.0%

|No party | 26.1% | 42.9% | 12.4% | 18.7% | 44.6%

| | | | | | |

|POLITICAL IDEOLOGY: | | | | | |

|Conservative | 64.1% | 11.5% | 8.5% | 15.9% | 42.0%

|Moderate | 14.4% | 46.6% | 15.9% | 23.1% | 34.1%

|Progressive | 1.0% | 66.6% | 11.7% | 20.7% | 23.9%

| | | | | | |

|[MARITAL STATUS: | | | | | |

|[Married | 37.1% | 37.6% | 9.0% | 16.4% | 63.7%

|Single | 23.0% | 34.9% | 16.7% | 25.4% | 36.3%

| | | | | | |

| LEVEL OF EDUCATION: | | | | |

|High school/GED or less | 33.2% | 21.7% | 11.5% | 33.6% | 16.2%

| Some college | 38.4% | 27.0% | 14.0% | 20.6% | 44.7%

|College graduate | 24.2% | 53.7% | 9.3% | 12.7% | 39.0%

| | | | | | |

|RACE OF RESPONDENT: | | | | | |

|White | 32.3% | 39.3% | 11.1% | 17.4% | 74.0%

|[Non-white | 31.2% | 29.3% | 13.2% | 26.3% | 26.0%

| | | | | | |

| GENDER OF RESPONDENT : | | | | |

|Male | 36.6% | 38.9% | 9.1% | 15.3% | 51.1%

|Female | 27.0% | 34.2% | 14.4% | 24.4% | 48.0%

|Other | 31.2% | 20.8% | 37.5% | 10.5% | .8%

| | | | | | |

|AREAS OF ALASKA: | | | | | |

| Southeast | 30.5% | 30.9% | 13.3% | 25.4% | 10.5%

|Rural | 16.9% | 31.6% | 14.2% | 37.3% | 7.7%

| Southcentral | 44.0% | 26.6% | 9.0% | 20.4% | 28.6%

|Anchorage | 28.3% | 46.3% | 10.2% | 15.2% | 40.2%

|Fairbanks | 26.8% | 35.8% | 20.9% | 16.5% | 13.0%

| | | | | | |

|MARITAL STATUS BY GENDER: | | | | |

|[Married males | 43.8% | 39.3% | 5.7% | 11.1% | 32.0%

|[Married females | 30.4% | 35.6% | 12.3% | 21.7% | 32.0%

|Single males | 24.6% | 38.4% | 14.8% | 22.3% | 19.5%

|Single females | 20.6% | 31.5% | 18.5% | 29.5% | 16.4%

| | | | | | |
| 32.0% | 36.5% | 11.9% | 19.6% | 100.0%

| Total

21



| PATRICIA CHESBRO'S RATING: Total

| | |

| + + + + + +

| | Positive | Negative | Neutral | Who? | Col %

| t t t t t |

| | Row % | Row % | Row % | Row % |

| LIKELINESS TO VOTE - GENERAL| | | | |

| ELECTION: | | | | | |

|Certain | 9.9% | 8.5% | 18.6% | 62.9% | 86.5%

|Very likely/50-50 | 10.5% | 7.3% | 16.1% | 66.1% | 13.3%

|[Not very/Not at all likely | | | 12.8% | 87.2% | . 2%

| | | | | | |

|AGE OF RESPONDENT: | | | | | |

[|18-34 | 10.0% | 5.3% | 19.1% | 65.5% | 19.0%

|35-44 | 8.5% | 7.4% | 11.4% | 72.6% | 17.9%

|45-54 | 8.5% | 9.9% | 19.7% | 61.9% | 16.6%

| 55+ | 11.0% | 9.4% | 20.2% | 59.4% | 46.4%

| | | | | | |

|2020 PRESIDENT VOTE: | | | | |

|Donald Trump | 2.7% | 12.4% | 20.2% | 64.8% | 51.1%

| Joe Biden | 21.2% | 4.1% | 16.6% | 58.1% | 41.0%

|Other candidate | 2.3% | 5.5% | 11.8% | 80.4% | 7.9%

| | | | | | |

|PARTY AFFILIATION: | | | | |

|Republican | 2.9% | 12.1% | 19.1% | 65.9% | 30.8%

|Democrat | 23.4% | 3.3% | 14.3% | 59.1% | 16.7%

|Other party | 4.2% | 7.6% | 16.9% | 71.3% | 8.0%

|No party | 11.0% | 7.8% | 19.0% | 62.2% | 44.6%

| | | | | | |

|POLITICAL IDEOLOGY: | | | | | |

|Conservative | 2.1% | 13.7% | 19.5% | 64.8% | 42.0%

|Moderate | 8.8% | 5.9% | 19.4% | 65.9% | 34.1%

|Progressive | 25.8% | 2.6% | 14.2% | 57.5% | 23.9%

| | | | | | |

|[MARITAL STATUS: | | | | | |

|[Married | 10.2% | 7.0% | 17.3% | 65.5% | 63.7%

|Single | 9.7% | 10.7% | 19.6% | 60.0% | 36.3%

| | | | | | |

| LEVEL OF EDUCATION: | | | | |

|[High school/GED or less | 6.3% | 6.7% | 21.2% | 65.8% | 16.2%

| Some college | 9.0% | 7.4% | 17.7% | 65.9% | 44.7%

|College graduate | 12.7% | 10.1% | 17.4% | 59.8% | 39.0%

| | | | | | |

|RACE OF RESPONDENT: | | | | | |

|White | 10.5% | 8.3% | 19.6% | 61.7% | 74.0%

|Non-white | 9.0% | 8.2% | 13.8% | 68.9% | 26.0%

| | | | | | |

| GENDER OF RESPONDENT: | | | | |

|Male | 9.9% | 10.6% | 16.7% | 62.8% | 51.1%

|Female | 10.1% | 5.9% | 20.0% | 64.1% | 48.0%

|Other | 9.9% | 11.7% | 17.8% | 60.6% | .8%

| | | | | | |

|AREAS OF ALASKA: | | | | | |

| Southeast | 6.0% | 6.5% | 19.2% | 68.3% | 10.5%

|Rural | 7.7% | 6.5% | 10.9% | 75.0% | 7.7%

| Southcentral | 8.7% | 10.6% | 16.3% | 64.5% | 28.6%

|Anchorage | 12.5% | 7.8% | 19.2% | 60.5% | 40.2%

|Fairbanks | 9.5% | 7.9% | 23.4% | 59.2% | 13.0%

| | | | | | |

|[MARITAL STATUS BY GENDER: | | | | |

|[Married males | 10.2% | 9.8% | 15.9% | 64.1% | 32.0%

|[Married females | 10.2% | 4.3% | 18.8% | 66.7% | 32.0%

|Single males | 9.5% | 12.0% | 17.9% | 60.6% | 19.5%

|Single females | 9.8% | 9.0% | 22.2% | 59.0% | 16.4%

| | | | | | |
| 10.0% | 8.3% | 18.3% | 63.4% | 100.0%

| Total

22



| DUSTIN DARDEN'S RATING:

| | Total |

| + + + + + +

| | Positive | Negative | Neutral | Who? | Col %

| ; t t : : |

| | Row % | Row % | Row % | Row % |

| LIKELINESS TO VOTE - GENERAL| | | | |

| ELECTION: | | | | | |

|Certain | 5.1% | 28.5% | 19.1% | 47.3% | 86.5%

|Very likely/50-50 | 7.5% | 10.9% | 17.9% | 63.7% | 13.3%

|[Not very/Not at all likely | | | 20.4% | 79.6% | . 2%

| | | | | | |

|AGE OF RESPONDENT: | | | | | |

|18-34 | 6.4% | 19.7% | 17.4% | 56.5% | 19.0%

|35-44 | 4.0% | 28.1% | 12.2% | 55.7% | 17.9%

|45-54 | 5.2% | 30.5% | 20.5% | 43.7% | 16.6%

| 55+ | 5.6% | 26.3% | 21.7% | 46.3% | 46.4%

| | | | | | |

|2020 PRESIDENT VOTE: | | | | |

|Donald Trump | 7.7% | 22.0% | 21.7% | 48.6% | 51.1%

| Joe Biden | 3.6% | 33.3% | 15.7% | 47.4% | 41.0%

|Other candidate | 1.6% | 23.6% | 13.5% | 61.2% | 7.9%

| | | | | | |

|PARTY AFFILIATION: | | | | |

|Republican | 7.0% | 22.4% | 19.8% | 50.8% | 30.8%

|Democrat | 3.7% | 28.5% | 14.3% | 53.5% | 16.7%

|Other party | 7.2% | 23.1% | 15.0% | 54.7% | 8.0%

|No party | 4.6% | 28.4% | 20.4% | 46.5% | 44.6%

| | | | | | |

|POLITICAL IDEOLOGY: | | | | | |

|Conservative | 6.8% | 21.7% | 21.7% | 49.8% | 42.0%

|Moderate | 5.2% | 24.8% | 19.9% | 50.2% | 34.1%

|Progressive | 3.4% | 35.8% | 12.4% | 48.4% | 23.9%

| | | | | | |

|[MARITAL STATUS: | | | | | |

|[Married | 5.1% | 26.6% | 18.4% | 49.9% | 63.7%

|Single | 6.0% | 25.2% | 19.6% | 49.2% | 36.3%

| | | | | | |

| LEVEL OF EDUCATION: | | | | |

|High school/GED or less | 5.9% | 18.2% | 16.1% | 59.7% | 16.2%

| Some college | 6.1% | 21.1% | 21.6% | 51.1% | 44.7% |

|College graduate | 4.4% | 35.1% | 16.7% | 43.8% | 39.0%

| | | | | | |

|RACE OF RESPONDENT: | | | | | |

|White | 5.3% | 27.0% | 18.5% | 49.1% | 74.0%

|[Non-white | 5.9% | 24.1% | 18.4% | 51.7% | 26.0%

| | | | | | |

| GENDER OF RESPONDENT: | | | | |

|Male | 5.9% | 27.7% | 18.0% | 48.3% | 51.1%

|Female | 4.7% | 24.2% | 20.0% | 51.2% | 48.0%

|Other | 13.6% | 32.5% | 17.8% | 36.1% | .8%

| | | | | | |

|AREAS OF ALASKA: | | | | | |

| Southeast | 3.0% | 11.5% | 18.3% | 67.2% | 10.5%

|Rural | 3.1% | 15.9% | 15.2% | 65.8% | 7.7%

| Southcentral | 3.4% | 15.6% | 17.5% | 63.6% | 28.6%

|Anchorage | 7.8% | 44.8% | 18.5% | 28.9% | 40.2%

|Fairbanks | 5.6% | 9.2% | 26.2% | 58.9% | 13.0%

| | | | | | |

|[MARITAL STATUS BY GENDER: | | | | |

|[Married males | 5.5% | 29.8% | 18.0% | 46.8% | 32.0%

|[Married females | 4.7% | 23.3% | 19.0% | 53.0% | 32.0%

|Single males | 6.7% | 24.5% | 18.1% | 50.6% | 19.5%

|Single females | 4.6% | 25.9% | 21.9% | 47.6% | 16.4%

| | | | | | |
| 5.4% | 26.1% | 18.9% | 49.6% | 100.0%

| Total

23



| CHARLIE PIERCE'S RATING:

| | Total |

| + + + + + +

| | Positive | Negative | Neutral | Who? | Col %

| ; t t : : |

| | Row % | Row % | Row % | Row % |

| LIKELINESS TO VOTE - GENERAL| | | | |

| ELECTION: | | | | | |

|Certain | 14.8% | 15.2% | 18.0% | 51.9% | 86.5%

|Very likely/50-50 | 11.6% | 8.3% | 24.2% | 55.9% | 13.3%

|[Not very/Not at all likely | | | 38.9% | 61.1% | . 2%

| | | | | | |

|AGE OF RESPONDENT: | | | | | |

|18-34 | 8.5% | 11.3% | 19.2% | 61.0% | 19.0%

|35-44 | 10.7% | 8.9% | 16.1% | 64.3% | 17.9%

|45-54 | 13.3% | 17.7% | 18.3% | 50.7% | 16.6%

| 55+ | 18.7% | 15.9% | 20.2% | 45.2% | 46.4%

| | | | | | |

|2020 PRESIDENT VOTE: | | | | |

|Donald Trump | 24.4% | 10.0% | 20.3% | 45.4% | 51.1%

| Joe Biden | 3.0% | 21.2% | 17.8% | 58.0% | 41.0%

|Other candidate | 14.5% | 9.6% | 11.0% | 65.0% | 7.9%

| | | | | | |

|PARTY AFFILIATION: | | | | |

|Republican | 21.5% | 11.1% | 22.7% | 44.8% | 30.8%

|Democrat | 2.5% | 20.5% | 15.9% | 61.1% | 16.7%

|Other party | 10.8% | 9.6% | 15.3% | 64.3% | 8.0%

|No party | 14.6% | 15.0% | 17.7% | 52.7% | 44.6%

| | | | | | |

|POLITICAL IDEOLOGY: | | | | | |

|Conservative | 24.7% | 11.0% | 18.4% | 45.9% | 42.0%

|Moderate | 10.9% | 13.6% | 22.9% | 52.6% | 34.1%

|Progressive | 1.4% | 21.0% | 13.5% | 64.1% | 23.9%

| | | | | | |

|[MARITAL STATUS: | | | | | |

|[Married | 16.7% | 13.8% | 18.2% | 51.3% | 63.7%

|Single | 10.4% | 15.0% | 19.8% | 54.8% | 36.3%

| | | | | | |

| LEVEL OF EDUCATION: | | | | |

|High school/GED or less | 16.6% | 8.8% | 14.9% | 59.7% | 16.2%

| Some college | 17.4% | 11.6% | 21.4% | 49.6% | 44.7%

|College graduate | 10.0% | 19.6% | 17.4% | 53.0% | 39.0%

| | | | | | |

|RACE OF RESPONDENT: | | | | | |

|White | 14.0% | 15.3% | 19.2% | 51.5% | 74.0%

|[Non-white | 15.0% | 11.9% | 17.1% | 56.0% | 26.0%

| | | | | | |

| GENDER OF RESPONDENT : | | | | |

|Male | 17.5% | 16.8% | 16.9% | 48.8% | 51.1%

|Female | 11.1% | 11.5% | 21.0% | 56.4% | 48.0%

|Other | 13.6% | 11.7% | 17.8% | 56.9% | .8%

| | | | | | |

|AREAS OF ALASKA: | | | | | |

| Southeast | 3.7% | 15.5% | 19.8% | 61.1% | 10.5%

|Rural | 6.3% | 8.5% | 16.0% | 69.1% | 7.7%

| Southcentral | 22.5% | 17.3% | 19.3% | 40.9% | 28.6%

|Anchorage | 13.0% | 13.5% | 20.2% | 53.3% | 40.2%

|Fairbanks | 14.2% | 12.0% | 15.2% | 58.7% | 13.0%

| | | | | | |

|MARITAL STATUS BY GENDER: | | | | |

|[Married males | 21.5% | 17.3% | 16.8% | 44.5% | 32.0%

|[Married females | 12.0% | 10.5% | 19.7% | 57.8% | 32.0%

|Single males | 11.0% | 16.2% | 17.2% | 55.6% | 19.5%

|Single females | 9.3% | 13.5% | 23.5% | 53.6% | 16.4%

| | | | | | |
| 14.4% | 14.2% | 18.9% | 52.5% | 100.0%

| Total

24



| DONALD TRUMP'S RATING:

| Total

| | Total |

| + + + + + +

| | Positive | Negative | Neutral | Who? | Col %

| t t t t t |

| | Row % | Row % | Row % | Row % |

| LIKELINESS TO VOTE - PRIMARY| | | | |

| ELECTION: | | | | |

|Certain | 44.7% | 53.3% | 1.8% | 3% | 78.7%

|Very likely/50-50 | 44.1% | 47.8% | 6.8% | 1.2% | 19.8%

|Not very/Not at all likely | 48.1% | 24.7% | 27.2% | | 1.6%

| | | | | | |

| LIKELINESS TO VOTE - GENERAL| | | | |

| ELECTION: | | | | |

|Certain | 44.4% | 53.4% | 1.9% | 3% | 86.5%

|Very likely/50-50 | 46.2% | 40.8% | 11.2% | 1.8% | 13.3%

|[Not very/Not at all likely | 24.8% | 75.2% | | | 2%

| | | | | | |

|AGE OF RESPONDENT: | | | | | |

|18-34 | 31.3% | 61.2% | 6.9% | 6% | 19.0%

|35-44 | 39.6% | 56.9% | 3.5% | | 17.9%

|45-54 | 45.8% | 49.5% | 4.0% | 7% 16.6%

| 55+ | 51.5% | 46.9% | 1.1% | 5% | 46.4%

| | | | | | |

|2020 PRESIDENT VOTE: | | | | |

|Donald Trump | 84.5% | 12.2% | 2.7% | 5% | 51.1%

|Joe Biden | 1.1% | 96.7% | 1.6% | 6% | 41.0%

|Other candidate | 24.0% | 74.3% | 1.7% | | 7.9%

| | | | | | |

|PARTY AFFILIATION: | | | | |

|Republican | 83.4% | 12.4% | 4.2% | | 30.8%

|Democrat | 1.6% | 96.7% | 7% 1.0% | 16.7%

|Other party | 41.9% | 54.0% | 3.5% | 6% | 8.0%

|No party | 34.3% | 61.8% | 3.3% | 5% | 44.6%

| | | | | | |

|[POLITICAL IDEOLOGY: | | | | | |

|Conservative | 83.0% | 14.7% | 1.9% | 3% | 42.0%

|Moderate | 27.1% | 65.8% | 6.7% | 3% | 34.1%

|Progressive | 1.9% | 96.8% | 3% | 9% | 23.9%

| | | | | | |

|[MARITAL STATUS: | | | | |

|[Married | 48.4% | 48.9% | 2.4% | 3% 63.7%

|Single | 37.6% | 57.0% | 4.5% | .8% | 36.3%

| | | | | | |

| LEVEL OF EDUCATION: | | | | |

|High school/GED or less | 61.5% | 32.7% | 5.1% | 7% | 16.2%

| Some college | 51.6% | 44.1% | 3.7% | .5% | 44.7%

|College graduate | 29.4% | 68.6% | 1.7% | 3% | 39.0%

| | | | | | |

|RACE OF RESPONDENT: | | | | |

|White | 45.0% | 52.8% | 1.6% | 6% | 74.0%

|[Non-white | 42.1% | 50.2% | 7.5% | 2% | 26.0%

| | | | | | |

| GENDER OF RESPONDENT: | | | | |

|[Male | 48.2% | 47.8% | 3.4% | L7% | 51.1%

|Female | 40.8% | 56.0% | 3.0% | 2% 48.0%

|Other | 49.1% | 50.9% | | | .8%

| | | | | | |

|AREAS OF ALASKA: | | | | |

| Southeast | 42.5% | 54.7% | 1.6% | 1.2% | 10.5%

|Rural | 31.4% | 62.3% | 6.3% | | 7.7%

| Southcentral | 58.3% | 38.6% | 2.7% | 4% 28.6%

|Anchorage | 39.5% | 57.6% | 2.4% | .6% | 40.2%

|Fairbanks | 40.1% | 54.0% | 5.9% | | 13.0%

| | | | | | |

|[MARITAL STATUS BY GENDER: | | | | |

|[Married males | 52.5% | 45.2% | 1.7% | .5% | 32.0%

|[Married females | 44.3% | 52.6% | 3.1% | | 32.0%

|Single males | 40.8% | 52.1% | 6.2% | 9% | 19.5%

|Single females | 33.8% | 62.7% | 2.7% | L7% | 16.4%

| | | | | | |
| 44.6% | 51.8% | 3.2% | .5% | 100.0%
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| Total

| | 2020 PRESIDENT VOTE: | Total |
| + + + + +
| | Donald |Joe Biden | Other | Col %
| | Trump | |candidate | |
| + + + + |
| | Row % | Row % | Row % |
| LIKELINESS TO VOTE - PRIMARY| | | |
| ELECTION: | | | | |
|Certain | 51.4% | 42.0% | 6.6% | 80.0% |
|Very likely/50-50 | 48.4% | 38.4% | 13.3% | 18.5% |
|[Not very/Not at all likely | 69.1% | 23.3% | 7.6% | 1.5% |
| | | | | |
| LIKELINESS TO VOTE - GENERAL| | | |
| ELECTION: | | | | |
|Certain | 51.1% | 41.9% | 6.9% | 88.2% |
|Very likely/50-50 | 51.3% | 33.7% | 15.0% | 11.7% |
|[Not very/Not at all likely | | 100.0% | | 1%
| | | | | |
|AGE OF RESPONDENT: | | | |
|18-34 | 37.5% | 49.7% | 12.9% | 18.0% |
|35-44 | 41.2% | 44 .3% | 14.5% | 17.8%
|45-54 | 51.9% | 42.7% | 5.4% | 16.9% |
|55+ | 59.7% | 36.1% | 4.2% | 47.4% |
| | | | | |
|PARTY AFFILIATION: | | | |
|Republican | 93.4% | 4.9% | 1.7% | 30.9%
|Democrat | 3.3% | 95.3% | 1.4% | 16.7%
|Other party | 36.2% | 33.2% | 30.6% | 8.1%
|No party | 42.2% | 47.3% | 10.5% | 44 .3%
| | | | | |
|POLITICAL IDEOLOGY: | | | |
|Conservative | 92.3% | 4.1% | 3.6% | 42.6%
|Moderate | 33.7% | 52.0% | 14.3% | 33.5% |
|Progressive | 1.6% | 91.9% | 6.5% | 23.8%
| | | | | |
|[MARITAL STATUS: | | | | |
|[Married | 55.4% | 38.4% | 6.2% | 64.5% |
|Single | 42.9% | 46.1% | 11.0% | 35.5% |
| | | | | |
| LEVEL OF EDUCATION: | | | |
|High school/GED or less | 70.0% | 24.5% | 5.5% | 14.9%
| Some college | 58.3% | 33.7% | 8.0% | 45.2%
|College graduate | 35.7% | 55.7% | 8.6% | 39.9%
| | | | | |
|RACE OF RESPONDENT: | | | |
|White | 51.1% | 41.8% | 7.1% | 75.2% |
|Non-white | 49.6% | 40.2% | 10.2% | 24.8% |
| | | | | |
| GENDER OF RESPONDENT : | | | |
|[Male | 55.2% | 37.1% | 7.8% | 51.4%
|Female | 46.8% | 45.3% | 7.9% | 47.7% |
|Other | 49.1% | 40.0% | 10.9% | 9% |
| | | | | |
|AREAS OF ALASKA: | | | | |
| Southeast | 48.9% | 46.9% | 4.2% | 10.7% |
|Rural | 37.9% | 52.1% | 10.1% | 7.7%
| Southcentral | 62.3% | 28.0% | 9.7% | 28.5% |
|Anchorage | 46.9% | 46.7% | 6.4% | 39.7%
|Fairbanks | 48.9% | 41.1% | 9.9% | 13.3% |
| | | | | |
|MARITAL STATUS BY GENDER: | | | |
|[Married males | 60.5% | 34.3% | 5.3% | 32.5%
|[Married females | 50.5% | 42.7% | 6.8% | 32.3%
|Single males | 46.1% | 42.0% | 12.0% | 19.4%
|Single females | 39.2% | 50.6% | 10.1% | 15.9%
| | | | | |
| 51.1% | 41.0% | 7.9% | 100.0% |
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| |2022 US CONGRESS SPECIAL - ROUND | Total |
| | 1: | |
| t t t t t
| | Mary | Sarah | Nicholas | Col % |
| | Peltola | Palin |  Begich |
| ; t : : |
| | Row % | Row % | Row % |
+ + + + + +
| LIKELINESS TO VOTE - PRIMARY| | | | |
| ELECTION: | | | | |
|Certain | 41.6% | 26.8% | 31.6% | 81.8% |
|Very likely/50-50 | 32.9% | 38.6% | 28.5% | 18.2% |
| | | | | |
|AGE OF RESPONDENT: | | | | |
|18-34 | 51.8% | 25.2% | 23.0% | 17.3% |
|35-44 | 47.3% | 23.7% | 29.0% | 17.7% |
|45-54 | 38.7% | 31.1% | 30.2% | 16.8% |
| 55+ | 33.7% | 31.3% | 35.1% | 48.1% |
| | | | | |
|2020 PRESIDENT VOTE: | | | | |
|Donald Trump | 2.6% | 53.9% | 43.5% | 51.3% |
| Joe Biden | 87.1% | 1.0% | 11.9% | 41.2% |
|Other candidate | 38.5% | 15.0% | 46.6% | 7.5% |
| | | | | |
|PARTY AFFILIATION: | | | | |
|Republican | 3.5% | 57.3% | 39.3% | 31.0% |
|Democrat | 92.4% | 1.4% | 6.2% | 17.0% |
|Other party | 39.1% | 30.3% | 30.6% | 8.1% |
|No party | 45.8% | 19.3% | 34.9% | 43.9% |
| | | | | |
|POLITICAL IDEOLOGY: | | | | |
|Conservative | 3.3% | 53.3% | 43.3% | 42.9% |
|Moderate | 47.2% | 17.4% | 35.5% | 32.5% |
|Progressive | 94.9% | 1.2% | 3.8% | 24.6% |
| | | | | |
|[MARITAL STATUS: | | | | |
|[Married | 36.9% | 30.3% | 32.8% | 64.5% |
|Single | 46.0% | 26.6% | 27.5% | 35.5% |
| | | | | |
| LEVEL OF EDUCATION: | | | | |
|[High school/GED or less | 18.7% | 53.4% | 27.9% | 14.9% |
| Some college | 34.4% | 30.0% | 35.6% | 45.0% |
|College graduate | 54.4% | 18.9% | 26.7% | 40.1% |
| | | | | |
|RACE OF RESPONDENT: | | | | |
|White | 40.7% | 29.1% | 30.2% | 75.6% |
|Non-white | 39.1% | 29.0% | 31.9% | 24.4% |
| | | | | |
| GENDER OF RESPONDENT : | | | | |
|Male | 36.2% | 34.0% | 29.9% | 51.8% |
|Female | 44.2% | 23.4% | 32.4% | 47.3% |
|Other | 40.0% | 36.2% | 23.8% | 9% |
| | | | | |
|AREAS OF ALASKA: | | | | |
| Southeast | 43.2% | 27.6% | 29.2% | 10.9% |
|Rural | 58.0% | 18.9% | 23.1% | 7.7% |
| Southcentral | 28.0% | 36.2% | 35.9% | 28.5% |
|Anchorage | 44.9% | 25.9% | 29.3% | 39.9% |
|Fairbanks | 38.2% | 29.9% | 31.9% | 13.1% |
| | | | | |
|MARITAL STATUS BY GENDER: | | | | |
|[Married males | 32.2% | 36.0% | 31.9% | 32.8% |
|[Married females | 41.9% | 24.4% | 33.8% | 32.1% |
|Single males | 43.0% | 30.4% | 26.6% | 19.5% |
|Single females | 49.0% | 21.4% | 29.5% | 15.7% |
| | | | | |
| Total | 40.0% | 29.0% | 31.0% | 100.0% |
+ + + + +

+
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| Total

| | 2022 US CONGRESS | Total |

| | SPECIAL - ROUND 2: |

| t t t t

| | Mary | Nicholas | Col % |

| | Peltola | Begich | |

| t t t |

| | Row % | Row % |

+ + + + +

| LIKELINESS TO VOTE - GENERAL| | |

| ELECTION: | | | |

|Certain | 43.7% | 56.3% | 89.3%

|Very likely/50-50 | 37.4% | 62.6% | 10.6%

|[Not very/Not at all likely | 16.9% | 83.1% | 1%

| | | | |

|AGE OF RESPONDENT: | | |

|18-34 | 55.5% | 44.5% | 17.6%

|35-44 | 49.6% | 50.4% | 17.9%

|45-54 | 42.9% | 57.1% | 16.4%

| 55+ | 36.1% | 63.9% | 48.1%

| | | | |

|2020 PRESIDENT VOTE: | | |

|Donald Trump | 5.0% | 95.0% | 49.5%

| Joe Biden | 87.3% | 12.7% | 42.8%

|Other candidate | 42.4% | 57.6% | 7.7%

| | | | |

|PARTY AFFILIATION: | | |

|Republican | 6.3% | 93.7% | 30.2%

| Democrat | 92.4% | 7.6% | 17.6%

|Other party | 43.7% | 56.3% | 8.0%

|No party | 48.4% | 51.6% | 44.1%

| | | | |

|POLITICAL IDEOLOGY: | | |

|Conservative | 5.2% | 94.8% | 41.6%

|Moderate | 50.3% | 49.7% | 32.9%

|Progressive | 95.6% | 4.4% | 25.5%

| | | | |

|[MARITAL STATUS: | | | |

|[Married | 39.8% | 60.2% | 64.7%

|Single | 49.4% | 50.6% | 35.3%

| | | | |

| LEVEL OF EDUCATION: | | |

|High school/GED or less | 23.3% | 76.7% | 14.6%

| Some college | 36.9% | 63.1% | 44.6%

|College graduate | 57.0% | 43.0% | 40.7% |

| | | | |

|RACE OF RESPONDENT: | | |

|White | 43.6% | 56.4% | 76.2%

|[Non-white | 42.8% | 57.2% | 23.8% |

| | | | |

| GENDER OF RESPONDENT: | | |

|Male | 38.6% | 61.4% | 51.4%

|Female | 47.5% | 52.5% | 47.8%

|Other | 58.9% | 41.1% | .8%

| | | | |

|AREAS OF ALASKA: | | |

| Southeast | 45.5% | 54.5% | 10.7%

|Rural | 62.2% | 37.8% | 7.5%

| Southcentral | 31.4% | 68.6% | 28.2%

|Anchorage | 46.6% | 53.4% | 40.3% |

|Fairbanks | 44 .3% | 55.7% | 13.2%

| | | | |

|[MARITAL STATUS BY GENDER: | | |

|[Married males | 34.4% | 65.6% | 32.3%

|[Married females | 44.9% | 55.1% | 32.7% |

|Single males | 45.8% | 54.2% | 19.5%

|Single females | 53.0% | 47.0% | 15.5%

| | | | |
| 43.0% | 57.0% | 100.0%
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| | 2022 US CONGRESS PROPER - ROUND 1: | Total

| + + + + + +

| | Mary |  Sarah | Nicholas | Tara | Col %

| | Peltola | Palin | Begich | Sweeney |

| + + + + +

| | Row % | Row % | Row % | Row % |

| LIKELINESS TO VOTE - GENERAL| | | | |

| ELECTION: | | | | | |

|Certain | 38.5% | 26.2% | 27.3% | 8.0% | 88.4%

|Very likely/50-50 | 29.3% | 32.2% | 26.6% | 11.9% | 11.6%

| | | | | | |

|AGE OF RESPONDENT: | | | | | |

|18-34 | 45.4% | 25.8% | 17.9% | 10.9% | 17.8%

|35-44 | 46.0% | 22.0% | 24.9% | 7.2% | 17.9%

|45-54 | 36.2% | 26.7% | 24.7% | 12.3% | 16.9%

| 55+ | 31.9% | 29.0% | 32.5% | 6.5% | 47.5%

| | | | | | |

|2020 PRESIDENT VOTE: | | | | |

|Donald Trump | 1.5% | 49.6% | 39.2% | 9.7% | 51.6%

|Joe Biden | 84.1% | 1.1% | 8.7% | 6.1% | 40.8%

|Other candidate | 33.0% | 14.0% | 40.8% | 12.2% | 7.6%

| | | | | | |

|PARTY AFFILIATION: | | | | |

|Republican | 3.3% | 53.1% | 34.0% | 9.5% | 31.1%

|Democrat | 89.3% | 1.1% | 3.9% | 5.6% | 16.8%

|Other party | 34.6% | 27.2% | 30.5% | 7.6% | 8.1%

|No party | 42.4% | 18.0% | 30.7% | 8.9% | 44.0%

| | | | | | |

|POLITICAL IDEOLOGY: | | | | | |

|Conservative | 3.0% | 48.7% | 40.9% | 7.5% | 42.3%

|Moderate | 42.2% | 17.7% | 27.2% | 12.9% | 33.5%

|Progressive | 91.4% | 1.2% | 3.4% | 3.9% | 24.2%

| | | | | | |

|MARITAL STATUS: | | | | |

|[Married | 34.4% | 28.0% | 30.3% | 7.3% | 64.7%

|Single | 43.3% | 25.0% | 21.2% | 10.5% | 35.3%

| | | | | | |

| LEVEL OF EDUCATION: | | | | |

|High school/GED or less | 15.3% | 50.9% | 25.4% | 8.4% | 15.1%

| Some college | 32.0% | 27.3% | 32.2% | 8.6% | 45.4%

|College graduate | 52.3% | 17.5% | 21.8% | 8.3% | 39.6%

| | | | | | |

|RACE OF RESPONDENT: | | | | |

|White | 38.3% | 27.7% | 26.7% | 7.4% | 75.1%

|Non-white | 36.0% | 25.0% | 27.0% | 12.0% | 24.9%

| | | | | | |

| GENDER OF RESPONDENT : | | | | |

|Male | 34.1% | 31.1% | 25.5% | 9.4% | 51.3%

|Female | 41.0% | 22.3% | 29.1% | 7.5% | 47.8%

|Other | 40.0% | 36.2% | 23.8% | | . 9%

| | | | | | |

|AREAS OF ALASKA: | | | | |

| Southeast | 41.6% | 22.3% | 27.1% | 9.1% | 10.7%

|Rural | 54.2% | 16.4% | 15.9% | 13.4% | 7.8%

| Southcentral | 25.4% | 34.4% | 34.2% | 6.0% | 29.0%

|Anchorage | 42.7% | 23.9% | 23.9% | 9.5% | 39.3%

|Fairbanks | 35.1% | 29.6% | 28.1% | 7.2% | 13.3%

| | | | | | |

|MARITAL STATUS BY GENDER: | | | | |

|[Married males | 30.1% | 33.2% | 29.3% | 7.4% | 32.6%

|[Married females | 38.8% | 22.6% | 31.3% | 7.2% | 32.5%

|Single males | 40.9% | 27.3% | 19.0% | 12.8% | 19.1%

|Single females | 45.5% | 21.7% | 24.6% | 8.2% | 15.8%

| | | | | | |
| 37.5% | 26.9% | 27.2% | 8.4% | 100.0%

|Total
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| |2022 US CONGRESS PROPER - ROUND | Total
| | 2: | |
| t t t t t
| | Mary | Sarah | Nicholas | Col % |
| | Peltola | Palin |  Begich |
| t t t t |
| | Row % | Row % | Row % |
+ + + + + +
| LIKELINESS TO VOTE - GENERAL| | | |
| ELECTION: | | | | |
|Certain | 41.7% | 27.7% | 30.6% | 88.5% |
|Very likely/50-50 | 32.5% | 37.5% | 30.0% | 11.5% |
| | | | | |
|AGE OF RESPONDENT: | | | |
|18-34 | 52.1% | 26.0% | 21.9% | 17.7% |
|35-44 | 47.3% | 24.6% | 28.1% | 17.9%
|45-54 | 40.9% | 30.3% | 28.7% | 16.8% |
| 55+ | 33.9% | 30.6% | 35.5% | 47.6% |
| | | | | |
|2020 PRESIDENT VOTE: | | | |
|Donald Trump | 3.6% | 52.9% | 43.5% | 51.7%
|Joe Biden | 88.3% | 1.3% | 10.4% | 40.8% |
|Other candidate | 37.9% | 14.8% | 47.3% | 7.5% |
| | | | | |
|PARTY AFFILIATION: | | | | |
|Republican | 4.7% | 56.7% | 38.7% | 31.2% |
|Democrat | 93.4% | 1.1% | 5.5% | 16.8% |
|Other party | 38.0% | 29.9% | 32.0% | 8.1% |
|No party | 46.4% | 19.3% | 34.3% | 43.9% |
| | | | | |
|POLITICAL IDEOLOGY: | | | | |
|Conservative | 3.3% | 52.1% | 44.6% | 42.4% |
|Moderate | 48.7% | 19.0% | 32.4% | 33.3% |
|Progressive | 95.0% | 1.2% | 3.7% | 24.3% |
| | | | | |
|[MARITAL STATUS: | | | | |
|[Married | 37.1% | 29.8% | 33.1% | 64.6% |
|Single | 47.3% | 27.1% | 25.6% | 35.4% |
| | | | | |
| LEVEL OF EDUCATION: | | | |
|[High school/GED or less | 19.1% | 53.4% | 27.6% | 14.9%
| Some college | 35.3% | 29.8% | 34.9% | 45.5% |
|College graduate | 55.0% | 18.6% | 26.4% | 39.6% |
| | | | | |
|RACE OF RESPONDENT: | | | |
|White | 41.2% | 28.7% | 30.1% | 75.3% |
|Non-white | 40.0% | 29.5% | 30.4% | 24.7% |
| | | | | |
| GENDER OF RESPONDENT : | | | |
|Male | 37.1% | 33.6% | 29.3% | 51.3% |
|Female | 44.4% | 23.6% | 32.0% | 47.8% |
|Other | 40.0% | 36.2% | 23.8% | 9% |
| | | | | |
|AREAS OF ALASKA: | | | | |
| Southeast | 43.2% | 25.0% | 31.8% | 10.7% |
|Rural | 57.1% | 21.7% | 21.2% | 7.8% |
| Southcentral | 29.0% | 35.1% | 35.9% | 28.9% |
|Anchorage | 45.4% | 26.0% | 28.7% | 39.3%
|Fairbanks | 40.1% | 30.9% | 29.0% | 13.3% |
| | | | | |
|MARITAL STATUS BY GENDER: | | | |
|[Married males | 32.4% | 35.1% | 32.4% | 32.5%
|[Married females | 42.0% | 24.2% | 33.8% | 32.4%
|Single males | 45.1% | 30.8% | 24.1% | 19.2% |
|Single females | 49.4% | 22.3% | 28.3% | 15.9%
| | | | | |
| Total | 40.6% | 28.8% | 30.6% | 100.0% |
+ + + + +

+
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| | 2022 CONGRESS PROPER | Total |
| | - ROUND 3: | |
| t t t t
| | Mary | Nicholas | Col % |
| | Peltola | Begich | |
| t t t |
| | Row % | Row % | |
+ + + + +
| LIKELINESS TO VOTE - GENERAL| | | |
| ELECTION: | | | |
|Certain | 44 .4% | 55.6% | 89.0% |
|Very likely/50-50 | 40.3% | 59.7% | 11.0% |
| | | | |
|AGE OF RESPONDENT: | | | |
|18-34 | 57.7% | 42 .3% | 18.1% |
|35-44 | 49.7% | 50.3% | 18.1% |
|45-54 | 44.2% | 55.8% | 16.6% |
| 55+ | 36.4% | 63.6% | 47.2% |
| | | | |
|2020 PRESIDENT VOTE: | | | |
|Donald Trump | 6.1% | 93.9% | 49.7% |
|Joe Biden | 88.5% | 11.5% | 42.6% |
|Other candidate | 43.7% | 56.3% | 7.7% |
| | | | |
|PARTY AFFILIATION: | | | |
|Republican | 6.6% | 93.4% | 30.5% |
|Democrat | 93.7% | 6.3% | 17.6% |
|Other party | 42.8% | 57.2% | 8.0% |
|No party | 50.3% | 49.7% | 43.9% |
| | | | |
|POLITICAL IDEOLOGY: | | | |
|Conservative | 4.5% | 95.5% | 41.0% |
|Moderate | 53.6% | 46.4% | 33.6% |
|Progressive | 95.2% | 4.8% | 25.3% |
| | | | |
|MARITAL STATUS: | | | |
|[Married | 40.3% | 59.7% | 64.5% |
|Single | 50.9% | 49.1% | 35.5% |
| | | | |
| LEVEL OF EDUCATION: | | | |
|[High school/GED or less | 22.5% | 77.5% | 14.7% |
| Some college | 39.0% | 61.0% | 44.9% |
|College graduate | 57.5% | 42.5% | 40.4% |
| | | | |
|RACE OF RESPONDENT: | | | |
|White | 44.2% | 55.8% | 75.8% |
|Non-white | 44.8% | 55.2% | 24.2% |
| | | | |
| GENDER OF RESPONDENT : | | | |
|Male | 40.6% | 59.4% | 50.8% |
|Female | 47.3% | 52.7% | 48.4% |
|Other | 58.9% | 41.1% | .8% |
| | | | |
|AREAS OF ALASKA: | | | |
| Southeast | 47.2% | 52.8% | 10.3% |
|Rural | 60.3% | 39.7% | 7.7% |
| Southcentral | 32.3% | 67.7% | 28.7% |
|Anchorage | 48.1% | 51.9% | 40.0% |
|Fairbanks | 45.1% | 54.9% | 13.2% |
| | | | |
|MARITAL STATUS BY GENDER: | | | |
|[Married males | 36.3% | 63.7% | 31.8% |
|[Married females | 44.0% | 56.0% | 33.0% |
|Single males | 47.6% | 52.4% | 19.4% |
|Single females | 54.2% | 45.8% | 15.8% |
| | | | |
| Total | 44.0% | 56.0% | 100.0% |
+ + + + +
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| | 2022 US SENATE - ROUND 1: | Total

| + + + + + +

| | Lisa |  Kelly | Patricia | Dustin | Col %

| |[Murkowski | Tshibaka | Chesbro | Darden |

| + + + + +

| | Row % | Row % | Row % | Row % |

| LIKELINESS TO VOTE - GENERAL| | | | |

| ELECTION: | | | | |

|Certain | 34.2% | 44.5% | 17.6% | 3.6% | 88.1%

|Very likely/50-50 | 43.6% | 28.6% | 16.0% | 11.8% | 11.9%

| | | | | | |

|AGE OF RESPONDENT: | | | | | |

|18-34 | 25.7% | 31.0% | 32.0% | 11.3% | 17.9%

|35-44 | 40.6% | 32.0% | 17.5% | 9.9% | 17.8%

|45-54 | 39.0% | 45.1% | 15.4% | 4% 16.8%

| 55+ | 35.7% | 50.2% | 12.6% | 1.5% | 47.4%

| | | | | | |

|2020 PRESIDENT VOTE: | | | | |

|Donald Trump | 17.7% | 79.8% | | 2.5% | 50.4%

|Joe Biden | 55.3% | 1.4% | 40.7% | 2.6% | 41.9%

|Other candidate | 39.4% | 25.7% | 7.9% | 27.0% | 7.7%

| | | | | | |

|PARTY AFFILIATION: | | | | |

|Republican | 16.6% | 81.0% | 7% 1.7% | 30.6%

|Democrat | 42.7% | .8% | 54.9% | 1.6% | 17.1%

|Other party | 32.3% | 40.0% | 14.0% | 13.7% | 8.0%

|No party | 45.9% | 32.7% | 15.2% | 6.2% | 44.3%

| | | | | | |

|POLITICAL IDEOLOGY: | | | | | |

|Conservative | 12.5% | 84.1% | .6% | 2.9% | 41.8%

|Moderate | 60.7% | 21.5% | 11.1% | 6.7% | 33.5%

|Progressive | 39.6% | 1.0% | 54.6% | 4.7% | 24.7%

| | | | | | |

|MARITAL STATUS: | | | | |

|[Married | 37.4% | 46.9% | 13.1% | 2.6% | 64.7%

|Single | 31.8% | 34.5% | 25.4% | 8.3% | 35.3%

| | | | | | |

| LEVEL OF EDUCATION: | | | | |

|High school/GED or less | 26.0% | 55.6% | 9.3% | 9.1% | 14.9%

| Some college | 29.3% | 48.6% | 17.1% | 5.0% | 45.4%

|College graduate | 45.9% | 30.7% | 20.9% | 2.5% | 39.6%

| | | | | | |

|RACE OF RESPONDENT: | | | | |

|White | 34.0% | 42.7% | 19.1% | 4.2% | 75.3%

|[Non-white | 40.5% | 41.0% | 13.2% | 5.3% | 24.7%

| | | | | | |

| GENDER OF RESPONDENT : | | | | |

|Male | 31.8% | 46.1% | 17.5% | 4.6% | 51.0%

|Female | 39.7% | 38.6% | 17.0% | 7% 48.1%

|Other | | 60.0% | 40.0% | | 9% |

| | | | | | |

|AREAS OF ALASKA: | | | | |

| Southeast | 34.6% | 39.2% | 22.4% | 3.7% | 10.6%

|Rural | 57.7% | 24.9% | 13.4% | 4.0% | 8.0%

| Southcentral | 25.5% | 55.1% | 11.8% | 7.7% | 28.3%

|Anchorage | 38.1% | 37.5% | 20.9% | 3.5% | 39.8%

|Fairbanks | 35.0% | 45.0% | 17.4% | 2.6% | 13.2%

| | | | | | |

|MARITAL STATUS BY GENDER: | | | | |

|[Married males | 35.2% | 50.7% | 11.8% | 2.4% | 32.5%

|[Married females | 39.7% | 42.8% | 14.5% | 2.9% | 32.6%

|Single males | 26.2% | 38.1% | 27.2% | 8.5% | 18.9%

|Single females | 39.6% | 30.1% | 22.0% | 8.3% | 16.0%

| | | | | | |
| 35.3% | 42.6% | 17.4% | 4.6% | 100.0%

|Total

32



| | 2022 US SENATE - ROUND 2: | Total |

| + + + + +

| | Lisa | Kelly | Patricia | Col %

| |[Murkowski | Tshibaka | Chesbro |

| + + + +

| | Row % | Row % | Row % |

|LIKELINESS TO VOTE - GENERAL| | | |

| ELECTION: | | | | |

|Certain | 34.5% | 45.9% | 19.6% | 88.1%

|Very likely/50-50 | 45.0% | 35.5% | 19.4% | 11.9%

| | | | | |

|AGE OF RESPONDENT: | | | | |

|18-34 | 26.0% | 34.6% | 39.4% | 18.0%

|35-44 | 41.7% | 37.1% | 21.2% | 17.7%

|45-54 | 39.4% | 45.1% | 15.4% | 16.8%

| 55+ | 35.9% | 51.1% | 13.0% | 47.5%

| | | | | |

|2020 PRESIDENT VOTE: | | | | |

|Donald Trump | 18.1% | 81.9% | | 50.6%

| Joe Biden | 55.6% | 1.4% | 43.1% | 41.9%

|Other candidate | 41.1% | 37.2% | 21.7% | 7.5%

| | | | | |

|PARTY AFFILIATION: | | | | |

|Republican | 16.9% | 82.4% | 7% 30.6%

|Democrat | 42.7% | .8% | 56.5% | 17.2%

|Other party | 34.7% | 45.5% | 19.8% | 7.8%

|No party | 46.2% | 35.4% | 18.4% | 44 .5%

| | | | | |

|POLITICAL IDEOLOGY: | | | | |

|Conservative | 12.7% | 86.7% | .6% | 41.8%

|Moderate | 61.3% | 24.3% | 14.4% | 33.5%

|Progressive | 40.1% | 1.1% | 58.9% | 24.7%

| | | | | |

|MARITAL STATUS: | | | |

|[Married | 37.7% | 48.4% | 13.9% | 64.7%

|Single | 32.4% | 37.5% | 30.1% | 35.3%

| | | | | |

| LEVEL OF EDUCATION: | | | | |

|High school/GED or less | 27.2% | 60.1% | 12.7% | 14.8%

| Some college | 29.3% | 50.8% | 19.9% | 45.6%

|College graduate | 46.4% | 31.7% | 21.9% | 39.7%

| | | | | |

|RACE OF RESPONDENT: | | | |

|White | 34.4% | 44.7% | 20.9% | 75.3%

|[Non-white | 41.0% | 43.2% | 15.8% | 24.7%

| | | | | |

| GENDER OF RESPONDENT : | | | | |

|Male | 32.5% | 48.6% | 18.9% | 51.0%

|Female | 39.8% | 40.3% | 20.0% | 48.1%

|Other | | 60.0% | 40.0% | 9% |

| | | | | |

|AREAS OF ALASKA: | | | |

| Southeast | 34.6% | 41.2% | 24.2% | 10.6%

|Rural | 57.7% | 24.9% | 17.4% | 8.1%

| Southcentral | 25.9% | 58.7% | 15.4% | 28.2%

|Anchorage | 38.8% | 38.9% | 22.3% | 39.8%

|Fairbanks | 35.0% | 47.0% | 18.0% | 13.3%

| | | | | |

|MARITAL STATUS BY GENDER: | | | | |

|[Married males | 35.6% | 52.2% | 12.1% | 32.5%

|[Married females | 39.9% | 44.4% | 15.8% | 32.6%

|Single males | 27.3% | 42.2% | 30.5% | 18.9%

|Single females | 39.6% | 32.0% | 28.4% | 16.0%

| | | | | |
| 35.7% | 44.7% | 19.6% | 100.0%

| Total

33



| | 2022 US SENATE - | Total |
| | ROUND 3: | |
| t t t t
| | Lisa | Kelly | Col % |
| |[Murkowski | Tshibaka | |
| t t t |
| | Row % | Row % | |
+ + + + +
| LIKELINESS TO VOTE - PRIMARY| | | |
| ELECTION: | | | |
|Certain | 51.9% | 48.1% | 80.6% |
|Very likely/50-50 | 53.5% | 46.5% | 18.4% |
|[Not very/Not at all likely | 52.2% | 47.8% | 1.0% |
| | | | |
| LIKELINESS TO VOTE - GENERAL| | | |
| ELECTION: | | | |
|Certain | 51.4% | 48.6% | 87.9% |
|Very likely/50-50 | 58.4% | 41.6% | 12.1% |
| | | | |
|AGE OF RESPONDENT: | | | |
|18-34 | 56.2% | 43.8% | 16.5% |
|35-44 | 59.8% | 40.2% | 17.7% |
|45-54 | 54.2% | 45.8% | 17.2% |
| 55+ | 47.5% | 52.5% | 48.6% |
| | | | |
|2020 PRESIDENT VOTE: | | | |
|Donald Trump | 18.1% | 81.9% | 52.5% |
| Joe Biden | 96.5% | 3.5% | 39.8% |
|Other candidate | 53.9% | 46.1% | 7.6% |
| | | | |
|PARTY AFFILIATION: | | | |
|Republican | 17.6% | 82.4% | 31.7% |
|Democrat | 96.6% | 3.4% | 15.9% |
|Other party | 50.1% | 49.9% | 7.6% |
|No party | 61.5% | 38.5% | 44.7% |
| | | | |
|POLITICAL IDEOLOGY: | | | |
|Conservative | 13.3% | 86.7% | 43.4% |
|Moderate | 72.2% | 27.8% | 34.2% |
|Progressive | 97.4% | 2.6% | 22.4% |
| | | | |
|[MARITAL STATUS: | | | |
|[Married | 50.1% | 49.9% | 65.8% |
|Single | 56.8% | 43.2% | 34.2% |
| | | | |
| LEVEL OF EDUCATION: | | | |
|[High school/GED or less | 35.6% | 64.4% | 14.8% |
| Some college | 44.7% | 55.3% | 45.2% |
|College graduate | 67.1% | 32.9% | 40.1% |
| | | | |
|RACE OF RESPONDENT: | | | |
|White | 52.7% | 47.3% | 75.3% |
|Non-white | 52.3% | 47.7% | 24.7% |
| | | | |
| GENDER OF RESPONDENT : | | | |
|Male | 49.6% | 50.4% | 51.7% |
|Female | 55.6% | 44 .4% | 47.6% |
|Other | 14.1% | 85.9% | 6% |
| | | | |
|AREAS OF ALASKA: | | | |
| Southeast | 55.5% | 44.5% | 10.5% |
|Rural | 72.3% | 27.7% | 7.9% |
| Southcentral | 36.9% | 63.1% | 28.3% |
|Anchorage | 58.9% | 41.1% | 39.9% |
|Fairbanks | 50.4% | 49.6% | 13.5% |
| | | | |
|MARITAL STATUS BY GENDER: | | | |
|[Married males | 46.8% | 53.2% | 33.2% |
|[Married females | 53.6% | 46.4% | 32.7% |
|Single males | 54.7% | 45.3% | 18.8% |
|Single females | 60.0% | 40.0% | 15.2% |
| | | | |
| Total | 52.2% | 47.8% | 100.0% |

+ + + +

+

34



| | 2022 AK GOVERNOR - ROUND 1: | Total

| + + + + + +

| | Walker/ |Dunleavy/ |Gara/Cook | Pierce/ | Col %

| | Drygas |Dahlstrom | | Grunwald |

| + + + + +

| | Row % | Row % | Row % | Row % |

| LIKELINESS TO VOTE - GENERAL| | | | |

| ELECTION: | | | | | |

|Certain | 20.5% | 42.5% | 26.7% | 10.3% | 89.0%

|Very likely/50-50 | 18.4% | 51.5% | 18.7% | 11.5% | 11.0%

| | | | | | |

|AGE OF RESPONDENT: | | | | | |

|18-34 | 19.0% | 36.8% | 39.4% | 4.8% | 17.5%

|35-44 | 25.9% | 34.9% | 27.1% | 12.1% | 18.0%

|45-54 | 19.1% | 44 .3% | 23.5% | 13.1% | 17.0%

| 55+ | 19.1% | 48.6% | 21.3% | 11.0% | 47.6%

| | | | | | |

|2020 PRESIDENT VOTE: | | | | |

|Donald Trump | 5.2% | 75.1% | 1.6% | 18.1% | 51.4%

|Joe Biden | 36.6% | 5.0% | 57.0% | 1.3% | 40.9%

|Other candidate | 36.6% | 34.7% | 21.2% | 7.5% | 7.6%

| | | | | | |

|PARTY AFFILIATION: | | | | |

|Republican | 5.5% | 80.4% | 9% | 13.2% | 31.4%

|Democrat | 22.6% | 3.3% | 74.1% | | 16.6%

|Other party | 31.3% | 41.3% | 20.9% | 6.5% | 7.9%

|No party | 28.0% | 32.4% | 26.4% | 13.2% | 44.1%

| | | | | | |

|POLITICAL IDEOLOGY: | | | | | |

|Conservative | 5.7% | 74.9% | 9% | 18.4% | 42.2%

|Moderate | 34.0% | 33.3% | 25.1% | 7.6% | 33.3%

|Progressive | 26.8% | 2.5% | 69.9% | .8% | 24.4%

| | | | | | |

|MARITAL STATUS: | | | | |

|[Married | 20.3% | 46.7% | 22.4% | 10.6% | 64.4%

|Single | 20.3% | 37.7% | 32.1% | 9.8% | 35.6%

| | | | | | |

| LEVEL OF EDUCATION: | | | | |

|[High school/GED or less | 7.7% | 66.2% | 15.8% | 10.3% | 15.3%

| Some college | 14.8% | 47.6% | 25.0% | 12.5% | 44.7%

|College graduate | 31.2% | 30.3% | 30.6% | 7.9% | 40.0%

| | | | | | |

|RACE OF RESPONDENT: | | | | |

|White | 20.9% | 42.1% | 26.9% | 10.1% | 75.5%

|Non-white | 19.3% | 47.6% | 22.8% | 10.2% | 24.5%

| | | | | | |

| GENDER OF RESPONDENT : | | | | |

|Male | 19.0% | 46.0% | 23.4% | 11.6% | 51.4%

|Female | 22.0% | 41.0% | 28.1% | 8.8% | 47.7%

|Other | | 28.6% | 40.0% | 31.4% | . 9%

| | | | | | |

|AREAS OF ALASKA: | | | | |

| Southeast | 26.1% | 41.9% | 26.1% | 5.8% | 10.3%

|Rural | 23.9% | 36.1% | 34.8% | 5.1% | 7.3%

| Southcentral | 17.0% | 49.0% | 17.7% | 16.3% | 29.2%

|Anchorage | 18.8% | 39.2% | 31.8% | 10.2% | 39.9%

|Fairbanks | 25.4% | 49.2% | 20.3% | 5.1% | 13.2%

| | | | | | |

|MARITAL STATUS BY GENDER: | | | | |

|[Married males | 19.3% | 51.4% | 18.5% | 10.7% | 32.9%

|[Married females | 21.4% | 41.6% | 26.5% | 10.5% | 31.9%

|Single males | 18.5% | 36.4% | 31.9% | 13.3% | 19.0%

|Single females | 23.2% | 40.0% | 31.4% | 5.4% | 16.2%

| | | | | | |
| 20.3% | 43.5% | 25.8% | 10.5% | 100.0%

|Total

35



| | 2022 AK GOVERNOR - ROUND 2: | Total |
| + + + + +
| | Walker/ |Dunleavy/ |Gara/Cook | Col %
| | Drygas |Dahlstrom | |
| + + + +
| | Row % | Row % | Row % |
|LIKELINESS TO VOTE - GENERAL| | | | |
| ELECTION: | | | | |
|Certain | 22.7% | 50.0% | 27.3% | 89.0%
|Very likely/50-50 | 22.9% | 57.8% | 19.2% | 11.0%
| | | | | |
|AGE OF RESPONDENT: | | | | |
[18-34 | 21.8% | 37.2% | 41.0% | 17.6%
|35-44 | 28.4% | 43.9% | 27.7% | 17.9%
|45-54 | 21.6% | 54.8% | 23.6% | 17.0%
| 55+ | 21.3% | 56.9% | 21.7% | 47.5%
| | | | | |
|2020 PRESIDENT VOTE: | | | | |
|Donald Trump | 8.9% | 89.1% | 2.1% | 51.2%
| Joe Biden | 36.9% | 5.6% | 57.5% | 41.2%
|Other candidate | 39.4% | 39.1% | 21.5% | 7.6%
| | | | | |
|PARTY AFFILIATION: | | | | |
|Republican | 7.7% | 91.0% | 1.3% | 31.3%
|Democrat | 22.6% | 3.3% | 74.1% | 16.7%
|Other party | 32.9% | 46.2% | 20.9% | 8.0%
|No party | 31.6% | 41.0% | 27.4% | 44.1% |
| | | | | |
|POLITICAL IDEOLOGY: | | | | |
|Conservative | 8.8% | 90.1% | 1.1% | 41.8%
|Moderate | 37.0% | 36.8% | 26.2% | 33.6%
|Progressive | 27.0% | 3.1% | 69.9% | 24.6%
| | | | | |
|[MARITAL STATUS: | | | | |
|[Married | 22.7% | 54.5% | 22.7% | 64.5%
|Single | 22.8% | 43.9% | 33.3% | 35.5%
| | | | | |
| LEVEL OF EDUCATION: | | | | |
|High school/GED or less | 10.6% | 73.0% | 16.3% | 15.2%
| Some college | 18.2% | 56.5% | 25.3% | 44.7%
|College graduate | 32.4% | 36.0% | 31.6% | 40.2%
| | | | | |
|RACE OF RESPONDENT: | | | | |
|White | 23.0% | 49.2% | 27.7% | 75.4%
|[Non-white | 22.9% | 54.2% | 22.9% | 24.6%
| | | | | |
| GENDER OF RESPONDENT : | | | | |
|[Male | 21.6% | 54.1% | 24.3% | 51.4%
|Female | 24.2% | 47.3% | 28.5% | 47.8%
|Other | | 53.7% | 46.3% | .8% |
| | | | | |
|AREAS OF ALASKA: | | | | |
| Southeast | 32.0% | 41.9% | 26.1% | 10.4%
|Rural | 24.6% | 40.5% | 34.8% | 7.4%
| Southcentral | 21.1% | 61.0% | 18.0% | 29.3%
|Anchorage | 20.2% | 47.0% | 32.8% | 39.6%
|Fairbanks | 25.4% | 52.8% | 21.9% | 13.3%
| | | | | |
|MARITAL STATUS BY GENDER: | | | | |
|[Married males | 21.3% | 59.7% | 19.0% | 32.7%
|[Married females | 24.3% | 49.0% | 26.7% | 32.0% |
|Single males | 22.3% | 44 .3% | 33.4% | 19.0%
|Single females | 24.1% | 44.0% | 31.9% | 16.3%
| | | | | |
| 22.7% | 50.9% | 26.4% | 100.0%

| Total

36





